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2021 SEC Men’s Championships

February 23-26
. Columbia, Mo. | Mizzou Aquatic Center

2one

2021

»  For the first time since 1986, the men and women will compete separately at
the SEC Championships. The women’s meet took place last week, Auburn finished Year Finish (Points)
ninth, and now it's on to the Auburn men, ranked No. 23 nationally. They will swim 1970 8th (20)
this week, Tuesday through Friday, in Columbia, Missouri. 1971 8th (30)
1972 8th (30)
AUBURN AT THE SEC CHAMPIONSHIPS 1973 4th (146)
»  Auburn has collected a combined 23 SEC team championships between the 1974 3rd (316)
men’'s and women's teams. The Tigers have won 18 of the past 27 conference titles 1975 3rd (399)
on the men’s side while the Auburn women have won five SEC titles in program 1976 3rd (209)
history, with the last coming in 2008. 1977 3rd (397)
1978 2nd (368)
LAST YEAR AT SECS 1979 3rd (344)
»  Led by senior Santiago Grassi, the Auburn men scored 697 points to finish 1980 2nd (459)
eighth at the 2020 SEC Championships. Grassi swam in three A-Finals and made 1981 3rd (383)
his first podium appearance with a second-place finish in the 100 butterfly. Diver 1982 3rd (380)
Conner Pruitt also took home some hardware finishing second on 1-meter. Pruitt 1983 t-3rd (299)
made all three event finals at SECs. 1984 3rd (330)
1985 3rd (485.5)
CHAMPIONSHIP EXPERIENCE 1986 4th (459.5)
»  It's a relatively young Auburn team, but the Tigers do have eight swimmers 1987 5th (441.5)
returning who scored points at last year’s SEC Championships. Senior Christian 1988 4th (453)
Ginieczki is the veteran of the group, scoring in three different events last year, 1989 5th (376.5)
while juniors Aryan Makhija and Christian Sztolcman both placed in the top five - 1990 5th (357)
Makhija in the 1650 free and Sztolcman in the 200 free. 1991 6th (364)
1992 6th (371)
EARLY IMPACT 1993 2nd (593.5)
» It hasn't taken long for freshmen Michael Bonson, Mikkel Gadgaard and Reid 1994 1st (633.5)
Mikuta to make their impact felt on the Plains. The trio is responsible for seven of 1995 1st (754.5)
the team’s 12 NCAA B-cuts this season and has accounted for eight of Auburn’s 14 1996 2nd (678.5)
individual swimming wins between the Fall Invitational and the dual meets. 1997 1st (780.5)
1998 1st (858.5)
»  Bonson and Gadgaard have already made Auburn’s all-time top 10 in the 1000 1999 1st (857.5)
free (Bonson, 9:02.68) and 500 free (Gadgaard, 4:18.31), and Mikuta is knocking on 2000 1st (752)
the door in both the 100 and 200 breaststroke. 2001 1st (814)
2002 1st (763)
A DIVING START 2003 1st (918.5)
»  The Auburn divers competed last week in the Mizzou Aquatic Center and 2004 1st (1008)
between Logan Andrews, Skip Donald, Hunter Kebler and David Vargas, the Tigers 2005 1st (829.5)
picked up some valuable points toward the men’s overall score. Andrews, Donald 2006 1st (1101.5)
and Kebler all finished top 10 in at least one event. 2007 1st (934)
2008 1st (806)
2009 1st (880.5)
2010 1st (784)
201 1st (799)
2012 1st (730.5)
2013 2nd (1196)
2014 2nd (1280)
2015 3rd (1084)
2016 2nd (1223)
2017 3rd (925.5)
2018 6th (791.5)
2019 8th (661.5)
2020 8th (697)
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AUBURN WOMEN'S ROSTER
Name Year Hometown / Previous School
Carly Cummings Sr. Valley Cottage, N.Y./Nyack
Brynn Curtis Fr. Herndon, Va./Oakton
Megan Ewoldt Fr. Jupiter, Fla./Jupiter
Shayna Fetes So. Boca Raton, Fla./Saint Andew’s School
Zoe Gawronska So. The Woodlands, Texas/The Woodlands
Maggie Gholston Fr. Flower Mound, Texas/Flower Mound
Abby Gibbons Fr. Winter Springs, Fla./Oviedo
Maia Goldstein Fr. Davie, Fla./University
Jewels Harris Sr. Tuscaloosa, Ala./Northridge
Emily Hetzer Jr. Haymarket, Va./Battlefield
Colby Hurt Fr. Williamsburg, Va./Lafayette
Jane Johnson Sr. Suwanee, Ga./Lambert
Meghan Lee Fr. Timonium, Md./McDonogh
Payton Marvin Fr. Austin, Texas/McNeil
Hannah Mattson So. Cataula, Ga./Brookstone
Kensley Merritt Fr. Huntersville, N.C./William A. Hough
Kendall Minter Fr. Tallahassee, Fla./Maclay School
Hanna Newby So. Guthrie, Okla/Bishop McGuiness Catholic
Annie O’Dare So. Huntingdon Valley, Pa./Gwynedd Mercy Academy
Hannah Ownbey Fr. Greer, S.C./Riverside
Elysse Pardus Fr. Mount Pleasant, S.C./Porter Gaud
Averee Preble So. Clovis, Calif/Clovis
Emma Steckiel Fr. Reading, Pa./Governor Mifflin
Ashlynn Sullivan So. Lucas, Texas/McKinney
Devan Sweeney R-Jr. Snellville, Ga./Missouri
Valerie Tarazi Jr. Crystal Lake, lIl./Prairie Ridge
Claudia Thamm So. Hatfield, Pa./North Penn
Regan Weakley Jr. Huntsville, Ala./Huntsville
Abbey Webb So. Canberra, Australia/St Clare’s College
Gretchen Wensuc So. Denver, Co./Thunder Ridge

ROSTER BREAKDOWN

BY CLASS:

Senior: 3
Junior: 4
Sophomore: 10
Freshman: 13

BY STATE:

Alabama: 2
California: 1
Colorado: 1
Florida: 5
Georgia: 3
[llinois: 1
Maryland: 1

New York: 1
North Carolina: 1
Oklahoma: 1
Pennsylvania: 3
South Carolina: 2
Texas: 4
Virginia: 3

BY COUNTRY:

Australia: 1

AUBURN MEN'’S ROSTER

etown / Previous School

Huntersville, N.C./William A. Hough
Milford, Ohio/Milford

Slidell, La./Northshore

San Antonio Texas/New Braunfels

The Woodlands, Texas/The Woodlands
Pinckney, Mich./Dexter

New Orleans, La/Jesuit

Arlington, Wash./Lake Stevens
Esbjerg, Denmark/Rybners Gymnasium
Herndon, Va./Herndon

Jacksonville, Fla./Homeschool
Bentonville, Ark./Bentonville

Houston, Texas/Cypress Christian School
Moultrie, Ga./Colquitt County

Khar West, Mumbai, India/Glennwood
Fairfax, Va./Fairfax

Suwanee, Ga./Lambert

Lawrenceville, Ga./Peachtree Ridge
Atlanta, Ga./Whitefield Academy
Greensboro, N.C./Northern Guilford
Goodyear, Ariz./Verrado

Aldie, Va./John Champe

Opelia, Ala./Opelika

Gainesville, Va./Patriot

Cumming, Ga./Lambert

Lilburn, Ga./Brookwood

Maspeth, N.Y./Chaminade

Tampa, Fla./Tampa Preparatory School
Mexico City, Mexico

Cincinnati, Ohio/St. Xavier

Conway, Ark./Conway

Name Year Hom
Logan Andrews Sr.
Ty Babinec So.
Michael Bonson Fr.
Cole Bruns So.
Skip Donald So.
Nik Eberly So.
Davis Edwards So.
Alejandro Flores Fr.
Mikkel Gadgaard Fr.
Christian Ginieczki Sr.
Thomas Heinzel Sr.
Ryan Husband Fr.
Elliott Jones Fr.
Hunter Kebler Fr.
Aryan Makhija Jr.
Peter Makin Fr.
Seth Maschmeier So.
Evan Mclnerny Fr.
Brooks Merkle Jr.
Reid Mikuta Fr.
Jadan Nabor Fr.
Sam Oliver Fr.
Conner Pruitt Jr.
Spencer Rowe Sr.
Lleyton Smith So.
Aidan Stoffle So.
Christian Sztolcman Jr.
Logan Tirheimer Fr.
David Vargas Fr.
Grady Wheeler So.
Ty Wingfield Fr.
Matthew Yish Jr.

Byfield, Mass./St. John's

Coaching Staff: Gary Taylor (Head Coach), Jeff Shaffer (Head Diving Coach), Michael Joyce
(Assistant Coach), Jeana Kempe (Assistant Coach), Gideon Louw (Assistant Coach), Duncan
Sherrard (Assistant Coach), John Carroll, Jr. (Graduate Assistant Coach), Marina Preiss (Vol-
unteer Assistant Coach), Hillary Henderson (Director of Operations)

ROSTER BREAKDOWN

BY CLASS:

Senior: 4
Junior: 5
Sophomore: 9
Freshman:14

BY STATE:

Alabama:1
Arizona: 1
Arkansas: 2
Florida: 2
Georgia: 6
Louisiana: 2
Massachussetts: 1
Michigan:1

New York: 1
North Carolina: 2
Ohio: 2

Texas: 3

Virginia: 4
Washington: 1

BY COUNTRY:

Denmark: 1
India: 1
Mexico: 1

AuburnTigers.com



GARY TAYLOR

Gary Taylor is in his third season as Auburn’s head swimming and diving
coach. Taylor came to Auburn from North Carolina State where he spent
the previous six seasons, including the last two as associate head coach.

Taylor played a vital part in guiding the NC State men to four-straight At-
lantic Coast Conference Championship titles and three consecutive top-
10 finishes at the NCAA Championships, including top-four finishes in
each of the last three years. In addition, while Taylor was at NC State, the
Wolfpack women were crowned conference championsin 2017, tabbing its
first conference title since 1980. The women’s team also achieved its high-
est NCAA finish in program history, placing seventh in 2017.

“It has been a goal and aspiration of mine to be a head coach in the SEC,”
Taylor said. “The opportunity to lead the Auburn program is certainly a
dream for me. I'm really excited to begin working with the student-athletes,
getting my hands dirty and doing everything | can on a daily basis to devel-
op this program into a team that performs at the level everyone expects.”

In Taylor’s first season on the Plains, he helped guide the Auburn women
to a12th-place finish at the NCAA Championships. The women'’s team fea-
tured nine NCAA All-Americans and two SEC champions - Erin Falconer
in the 200 free and Aly Tetzloff in the 100 backstroke. On the men’s side,
Santiago Grassi earned NCAA All-American honors in the 100 butterfly.

HEAD COACH | THIRD SEASON

Prior to Auburn, Taylor’s primary responsibility with the NC State program
was working with the distance freestyle events and stroke aspects and as-
sisting with recruiting responsibilities. In six seasons, he coached 11 swim-
mers to NC State school records and 97 to all-time top 10 performances.

In 2017-18, Taylor’s finals season at NC State, his distance group was the
only in Division | to have a male and female finish in top three of 1650
freestyle at the NCAA Championships, including NCAA men’s champion
Anton Ipsen. The NC State men earned a fourth-place finish at the 2018
NCAA Championships, winning a program-best five NCAA titles. The
women finished 18th, which included three top-16 finishes in the 1650 free.

Ipsen was named the 2018 ACC Scholar-Athlete of the Year as he earned
All-America honors in the 500 free and All-America honorable mention
honors in the 400 IM to go along with his 1650 free title. He was an ACC
Champion in the 1650 free, 500 free, 400 IM and 800 free relay.

During the 2016-17 season, Taylor coached four athletes to the men’s and
women’s NCAA Championships where they earned seven total All-Ameri-
ca honors. At the ACC Championships, he led lpsen to his third-straight ti-
tleinthe 500 free and a runner-up finish in the 1650 free. Adam Linker also
tabbed All-ACC honors in the 500 and 1650 free events. On the women'’s
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side, Taylor helped Hannah Moore to All-ACC honors in the 500 free and
400 IM and Rachel Muller to a third place finish in the 1650 free.

In the 2015-16 season Taylor helped to lead lpsen to ACC titles and
All-America honors in the 500 and 1650 free for the second-straight sea-
son, aswell as a berth to the 2016 Olympic Gamesin the 400m and 1,500m
freestyle. Linker additionally earned the first All-America honors of his ca-
reerinthe 500 and 1650 free at the 2016 NCAA Championship.

Taylor also played a part in the development of recent graduate Chris-
tian McCurdy and Justin Ress’s successful rookie season. McCurdy was a
three-time ACC Champion and All-American during his career and Ress
was named the 2016 ACC Male Freshman of the Year. Ipsen tabbed the
mention in 2015, marking the second-straight year a Wolfpack swimmer
earned the honor.

On the women's side Taylor helped the Pack create program history in the
2015-16 season as the team placed second at the ACC Championship and
ninth at NCAAs. This marked the highest conference and national fin-
ish since 1982. In her first semester with the Wolfpack sophomore Moore
earned All-ACC and All-America honors in three events while senior trans-
fer Shelly Craddock earned the first All-America honor of her career as a
member of the 12th-place 800 free relay. She also helped the relay squad
place second at ACCs. Additionally, Rachel Muller wrapped up the most
successful season of her career at NC State as she placed third in the 1650
free at the conference championship and collected four All-America hon-
ors from her second trip to NCAAs.

In his third season at NC State, Taylor guided freshman Ipsen to a sweep in
the distance freestyle events at the ACC Championships, as Ipsen won the
500 and 1650 free. For his performance at the conference championships,
Ipsen was named ACC Male Freshman of the Year. Taylor also saw Ipsen
collect All-America honors in both events, as he finished fifth in the 1650
and 10thin the 500 to set school records. Under his tutelage, Taylor also
saw Linker earn an invite to the USA Swimming Open Water Select Camp-
an exclusive camp which only 24 swimmers around the country are invited
to participate in.

Taylor’s second season saw Austin Snyder earn All-ACC accolades in the
1650 free, as he finished second overall with a time of 15:09.06, the second
best time in school history. Taylor was also instrumental in helping fresh-
man Linker earn a top-five finish at the ACC Championships with a time of
15:14.02 and the third fastest time in the history of the program.

In Taylor’s first season with the program, Snyder and Brandon Kingston
earned NCAA "B’ Standards in the 1650 freestyle event. Snyder’s time of
15:12.16 in the ACC Championships was the second best time in school his-
tory. Taylor also assisted in signing a 23-member recruiting class that fea-
tures athletes from around the globe.

Prior to joining the NC State staff, Taylor spent the previous four years as
the distance coach and recruiting coordinator at Florida State. The dis-
tance program at Florida State flourished under Taylor’s tutelage as eight
school records were broken during his stint with the program, and 43 all-
time top-10 marks were achieved.

Taylor guided four athletes to individual crowns at the ACC Championships
while at Florida State, including Juan Sequera, who was named Freshman
of the Year in 2012, and Mateo DeAngulo, who took home Swimmer of the
Year and Performer of the Championships honors. Taylor guided seven in-
dividuals to the NCAA Championships over the course of his four seasons,
including DeAngulo, who earned first team All-America honors in 2012.

Aside from coaching the distance program, Taylor was also a valuable re-
cruiter for the Seminoles, and played a key role in signing several top na-
tional recruits, as well as top classes. Last season’s incoming class at Florida
State was ranked No. 19 in the country.

Prior to taking the reigns of the distance program at Florida State, Taylor
spent three years coaching for the Dynamo Swim Club in Atlanta, Ga. He
coached multiple age sectional and state record holders, as well as age
group sectional and state champions. He was named the Georgia Age
Group Coach of the Year in 2007.

Before coaching with the Dynamo, Taylor spent six years with the Twin
Cities Swim Team. He was the lead site coach in Minnetonka, Minn., and
gained experience in both the business and coaching aspects of the sport
through the program.

Taylor was a former student-athlete at the University of Minnesota, and was
amember of the 1998 Big Ten Championship swimming team. He graduat-
edin 2001 with a B.S.in sport management.

Tayloris married to the former Amy Mutarelli of Ocala, Fla. She is an Auburn
graduate.

What others are saying about Gary Taylor...

Braden Holloway, head coach, NC State

“Gary is an exceptionally hungry and determined coach. He is always a student of the sport and always one to share ideas,
and that is the beauty of Gary. He is constantly exploring how to make athletes better. He is a very professional and loyal

individual to his colleagues, friends and family.

“Gary has been very instrumental in the rise of our program at NC State. He is a great coach and a great friend and | know
he will do big things at Auburn. It is absolutely a great fit for Gary.”

Kelly Kremer, head coach, Minnesota

“l can’t imagine a better hire. Gary has paid his dues and he has been waiting for the right opportunity. I'm really happy

that he found it in Auburn.”

AuburnTigers.com



2020-21 MEN’'S TEAM RESULTS
Date Meet (AU Rank) Site R
Nov. 6 at #8 Georgia (22) Athens, Ga. L, 118-177 0-1,0-1SEC
NOV.18-20 AUBURN FALL INVITATIONAL (22) AUBURN 2nd, 426 pts -
DEC.16-19 AU DIVING INVITATIONAL AUBURN -- -
Jan.8 at #17 Georgia Tech (22) Atlanta, Ga. W, 145-117 1-1,0-1SEC
Jan.15 at #14 Alabama (19) Tuscaloosa, Ala. Canceled -
JAN.20 #16 FLORIDA STATE (22) AUBURN L,120-180 1-2,0-1SEC
JAN. 23 #5 FLORIDA (23) AUBURN L, 142-158 1-3,0-2SEC
Feb.17-20 SEC Diving Championships Columbia, Mo. All Day -
Feb.23-26 SEC Men’s Championships Columbia, Mo. All Day -
March 24-27 NCAA Men’s Championships Greensboro, N.C. All Day -
INDIVIDUAL WINS B CUTS (PRIOR TO NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS)
Name Event B i
Name Event Meet ; -
Logan Andrews 1-Meter Florida Michael Bonson 1228 E::Z: 154231:;2
Michael Bonson 500 Free Ga. Tech ; .
1000 Free Ga. Tech/Florida State Mikkel Gadgaard 588 E,’::g 14315853?
Nik Eberly 50 Free Ga. Tech/Florida Nik Eberly 50 Free 19.90
Mikkel Gadgaard 200 Free Florida State Aryan Makhija 1650 Free 15:18.22
500 Free Florida
Reid Mikuta 100 Breast 53.28
Evan Mclnerny 200 Fly Florida 200 Breast 1:57.80
2001IM 1:46.71
Reid Mikuta ;%%%réisstt Georgia/ E:g:g: Sam Oliver 1650 Free 1518.17
Conner Pruitt 1-Meter AU Fall Invite Lleyton Smith 200 Back 143.98
3-Meter Georgia/AU Fall Invite Christian Sztolcman 500 Free 4:23.02
Platform AU Diving Invite
Seth Maschmeier 2001IM Georgia
Lleyton Smith 200 Back AU Fall Invite/Ga. Tech ZONE DIVING QUALIFYING SCORES
Name Event B
Logan Andrews 1-Meter 318.38
3-Meter 339.60
RELAY WINS Platform 325.20
Name Event Meet | Skip Donald 1-Meter 333.68
Sztoleman, Eberly, Stoffle, Bruns 400 FR Georgia 3-Meter 340.88
Sztolecman, Husband, Bonson, Gadgaard 400 FR Florida State Platform 334.20
Sztolcman, Gadgaard, Bonson, Husband 800 FR AU Fall Invite
Ginieczki, Mikuta, Eberly, Tirheimer 200 MR Florida | unterKebler E 32319
Conner Pruitt 1-Meter 381.90
3-Meter 409.55
Platform 402.90
David Vargas 1-Meter 325.80
3-Meter 339.53
Platform 336.80
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2020-21 TOP TIMES & DIVES - BY EVENT

200 Yard Butterfly (A -1:40.76; B - 1:46.69)
AU Record: Hugo Morris - 1:40.59(2016)
NCAA Record: Jack Conger, Texas - 1:37.35 (2017)

50 Yard Freestyle (A -18.96; B -19.96)
AU Record: Cesar Cielo - 18.47 (2008)
NCAA Record: Caeleb Dressel, Florida -17.63 (2018)

1 NIKEDErY oo 19.90 (B) Florida 1/23/21
2.Matthew Yish 2017 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
3.Cole Bruns. 20.24 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
4. Logan Tirheimer 20.25 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
5. Thomas Heinzel 20.33 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
6. Aidan Stoffle 20.46 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
T7. Lleyton Smith 20.69 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
T7. Ty Wingfield 20.69 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
9. Ryan Husband 20.71 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
10. Christian Ginieczki 20.75 AU Fall Invite... .11/18/20
11. Mikkel Gadgaard 21.09 Goergia Tech.. .1/8/21
12. Christian Sztolcman 21.25 Florida 1/23/21
13. Ty Babinec 2138 AU Fall Invite ..o 11/18/20
14. Jadan Nabor 2177 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
15. Michael Bonson 21.84 Georgia Tech.. .1/8/21
16. Grady Wheeler 2272 Georgia Tech.. .1/8/21
17. Brooks Merkle 26.79 AU Fall INVIte cooooorecevvecvirsrss 11/18/20

100 Yard Freestyle (A - 41.71; B - 43.80)

AU Record: Cesar Cielo - 40.92 (2008)

NCAA Record: Caeleb Dressel, Florida - 39.90 (2018)
1. Christian Sztolcman 4420 Florida 1/23/21
2.Cole Brun 4433 AU Fall INVIte .oooovverrrrreeeveceivienicriess 11/20/20
3. Mikkel Gadgaard 4454 AU Fall Invite .. 11/20/20
4. Aidan Stoffle 44.65 AU Fall Invite .. 11/20/20
T5. Matthew Yish 447 AU Fall Invite .. 11/20/20
T5. Logan Tirheimer 4471 Florida 1/23/21
7. Ryan Husband 4473 AU Fall INVIte oo 11/20/20
8.Thomas Heinzel 45.03 AU Fall Invite... 11/20/20
9. Nik Eberly 4511 AU Fall Invite .. 11/20/20
10. Jadan Nabor. 45.44 AU Fall Invite .. 11/20/20
1. Ty Wingfield 4613 AU Fall INVite ..o 11/20/20
200 Yard Freestyle (A -1:32.05; B -1:36.32)
AU Record: Zach Apple -1:31.18 (2018)
NCAA Record: Dean Farris, Texas -1:29.15 (2019)

1. Mikkel Gadgaard........enees 1:35.57 (B) Florida 1/23/21
2. Christian Sztolcman 1:36.42 AU Fall Invite ..o
3. Michael Bonson 1:37.28 AU Fall Invite ..
4. Aryan Makhija 1:37.69 AU Fall Invite...
5. Ryan Husband 1:37.80 AU Fall Invite...
6.Thomas Heinzel 1:38.98 AU Fall Invite ..
7. Lleyton Smith 1:39.09 AU Fall Invite ..
8. Grady Wheeler 1:39.37 AU Fall Invite... .11/19/20
9.Sam Oliver 1:40.29 AU Fall Invite .. .11/19/20

1. Mikkel Gadgaard.......

500 Yard Freestyle (A - 4:11.82; B - 4:23.34)
AU Record: Zane Grothe - 4:14.41 (2013)
NCAA Record: Townly Haas, Texas - 4:08.19 (2019)

................................. 4:18.31(B).covo AU Fall INVite oo 11/18/20

2.Michael Bonson....... Florida 1/23/21
3. Christian Sztolcman .. AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
4. Aryan Makhija AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
5.Sam Oliver. AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
6. Davis Edwards AU Fall Invite... .11/18/20
7.Grady Wheeler AU Fall INVIte oo 11/18/20
1000 Yard Freestyle
AU Record: Zane Grothe - 8:52.58 (2012)
NCAA Record: Clark Smith, Texas - 8:33.93 (2015)
1. Michael Boson 9:02.68 Florida 1/23/21
2.Grady Wheeler. 9:13.42 Florida 1/23/21
3. Aryan Makhija 9:16.50 AU Fall INVite .ccooovvvvrvvveerveeiiccrrenn 11/19/20
4. Sam Oliver 9:17.29 Florida 1/23/21
1650 Yard Freestyle (A -14:37.31; B - 15:26.19)
AU Record: Zane Grothe - 14:37.59 (2012)
NCAA Record: Clark Smith, Texas - 14:22.41 (2017)
1. SaMONIVET ..ooovveceeeerissssesseeseeeeessssesiennnins AR SR VA=) P— AU Fall INVIte cooooroervcevvvrnisn 11/20/20
2. Aryan Makhija.. AU Fall Invite .. 11/20/20
3. Michael Bonson.. AU Fall Invite...

AU Fall Invite ..

4. Grady Wheeler

100 Yard Butterfly (A - 45.05; B - 47.43)
AU Record: Tyler McGill - 44.63 (2009)

NCAA Record: Caeleb Dressel, Florida - 42.80 (2018)

1. Nik Eberly 4774 Florida 1/23/21
2. Matthew Yish 48.02 AU Fall Invite .. .11/19/20
3. Brogan Davis 481 AU Fall Invite... .11/19/20
4. Christian Ginieczki 48.24 AU Fall Invite .. .11/19/20
5. Jadan Nabor 48.87. AU Fall Invite .. .11/19/20
6. Logan Tirheimer 49.32 AU Fall Invite .. .11/19/20
7. Ty Wingfield 51.70 AU Fall Invite .. .11/19/20

1. Evan Mclnerny

2.Brogan Davis

3. Seth Maschmeier
4. Davis Edwards

1:47.18. AU Fall Invite
1:47.62 AU Fall Invite
1:49.88 AU Fall Invite
1:50.78 Florida 1/23/21

1. Lleyton Smith

100 Yard Backstroke (A - 44.95; B - 47.77)
AU Record: Pascal Wollach -44.90 (2009)
NCAA Record: Ryan Murphy, Cal - 43.49 (2016)

2. Jadan Nabor

3. Aidan Stoffle

4. Christian Ginieczki
5. Elliott Jone:

6.Cole Bruns

7. Peter Makin

4757 AU Fall Invite
48.29 AU Fall Invite
48.38 AU Fall Invite
48.45 AU Fall Invite
48.82 AU Fall Invite
49.79 AU Fall Invite
52.91 AU Fall Invite

200 Yard Backstroke (A -1:39.16; B - 1:45.04)
AU Record: Hugo Gonzalez - 1:39.05 (2017)
NCAA Record: Ryan Murphy, Cal -1:35.73 (2016)

1. Lleyton Smith 1:43.98 (B) AU Fall Invite
2. Aidan Stoffle 1:45.66 AU Fall Invite
3. Christian Giniezki 1:46.30 AU Fall Invite
4. Elliott Jones 1:47.02 AU Fall Invite
5. Jadan Nabor 1:49.84 AU Fall Invite
6. Davis Edwards 1:51.03 AU Fall Invite .
7. Peter Makin 1:54.44 Florida 1/23/21
100 Yard Breaststroke (A - 51.67; B - 54.27)
AU Record: Michael Duderstadt - 51.50 (2017)
NCAA Record: lan Finnerty, Indiana - 49.69 (2018)

1. Reid Mikuta 53.28 (B) AU Fall Invite ..o 11/19/20
2. Alejandro Flores 5435 Florida 1/23/21
3. Ty Babinec 54.99 AU Fall Invite .. 11/19/20
4.Spencer Rowe 55.33 AU Fall Invite .. 11/19/20
5. Brooks Merkle 58.23 AU Fall INVIte coooovroceveceivsses 11/19/20

200 Yard Breaststroke (A -1:52.61; B-1:58.43)

AU Record: Adam Klein - 1:52.96 (2009)

NCAA Record: Will Licon, Texas - 1:47.91 (2017)
1. Reid Mikuta 1:57.80 (B) AU Fall Invite .11/20/20
2.Spencer Rowe 2:00.96 AU Fall Invite .11/20/20
3.Ty Babinec 2:01.31 Florida 1/23/21
4. Alejandro Flores 2:01.65 Florida 1/23/21
5. Brooks Merkle 2:09.25 AU Fall INVIte oo 11/20/20

1. Reid Mikuta

200 Yard IM (A -1:41.34 B - 1:46.77)
AU Record: Hugo Gonzalez - 1:40.67 (2018)
NCAA Record: Andrew Saliskar, Cal - 1:39.14 (2019)

2.Brogan Davis

3.Seth Maschmeier

4. Jadan Nabor.

5. Mikkel Gadgaard

6. Evan Mclnenry

7.Elliott Jones

8.Spencer Rowe
9. Alejandro Flores

10. Davis Edwards

1:46.71(B) AU Fall Invite

1:47.89 AU Fall Invite

1:48.79 AU Fall Invite

1:48.93 AU Fall Invite

1:49.62 Florida

1:49.91 AU Fall Invite

1:51.21 AU Fall Invite

1:51.89 AU Fall Invite

1:52.61 AU Fall InVite oo 11/18/20
1:53.13 Florida 1/23/21

1. Davis Edwards

400 Yard IM (A - 3:39.16; B - 3:51.46)
AU Record: Hugo Gonzalez - 3:35.76 (2018)
NCAA Record: Chase Kalisz, Georgia - 3:33.42 (2017)

2. Mikkel Gadgaard

3. Evan Mclnerny

4.Seth Maschmeier

5. Aryan Makhija

6. Reid Mikuta

3:53.54 AU Fall Invite ..o 11/19/20
3:53.65 Florida State. .1/20/21
3:54.11 AU Fall Invite 11/19/20
3:54.92 AU Fall Invite 11/19/20
4:03.25 AU Fall Invite 1/19/20
4:03.91 Florida State.. .1/20/21

AuburnTigers.com



2020-21TOP TIMES & DIVES - BY EVENT

200 Yard Freestyle Relay (A -1:17.17; B - 1:17.86)
AU Record: 1:14.08 [Andkjaer, Louw, Norys, Targe] (2009)
NCAA Record: 1:14.08 [Andkjaer, Louw, Norys, Targe] (2009)
1. Eberly, Heinzel, Bruns, Yish 119.71 AU Fall Invite ......11/18/20

400 Yard Freestyle Relay (A -2:51.11; B - 2:52.46)
AU Record: 2:46.03 [Andkjaer, Louw, Norys, Targe] (2009)
NCAA Record: 2:44.31[Held, Ress, Molacek, Stewart - NC State] (2018)
1.Sztolcman, Husband, Eberly, Gadgaard 2:57.82 Florida 1/23/21

800 Yard Freestyle Relay (A - 6:17.18; B - 6:21.85)
AU Record: 6:14.99 [Patching, Darmody, H. Morris, Apple] (2017)
NCAA Record: 6:05.08 [Kibler, Katz, Newkirk, Haas - Texas] (2019)
1.Sztolcman, Gadgaard, Bonson, Husband 6:31.00 AU Fall Invite ......11/19/20

200 Yard Medley Relay (A -1:24.30; B - 1:24.97)
AU Record: 1:22.36 [White, Silva, Targe, Louw ] (2009)
NCAA Record: 1:21.54 [Shebat, Licon, Schooling, Ringgold - Texas] (2017)
1. Ginieczki, Mikuta, Eberly, Yish 1.27.95 AU Fall Invite ..

400 Yard Medley Relay (A - 3:05.95; B - 3:07.74)
AU Record: 3:01.39 [Wollach, Klein, McGill, Targe ] (2009)
NCAA Record: 2:59.22 [Shebat, Licon, Schooling, Conger - Texas] (2017)
1. Smith, Mikuta, Ginieczki, Bruns 3:12.70 AU Fall Invite ......11/18/20

Top Dives

1-Meter Diving (Zone (6 optional) - 300)
AU Record (6 dives): Kelly Marx - 400.90 (2010)
NCAA Record: Dario DiFazio, 618.70 - Oakland (1994)

1. Conner Pruitt 381.90 (2) AU Fall INVIte oo 11/20/20
2. Skip Donald 333.68(2) Georgia 1/6/20
3. David Vargas 325.80(2) Florida State... ..1/20/21
4. Logan Andrews 318.38 (2) Florida 1/23/21
5. Hunter Kebler 27255 Florida 1/23/21
3-Meter Diving (Zone (6 optional) - 320)
AU Record (6 dives): Kelly Marx - 454.85 (2009)
NCAA Record: Ammar Hassan, 624.80 - Colorado Mesa (2018)
1. Conner Pruitt 409.55 (2) AU Diving Invite. 12/19/20
2. Skip Donald 340.88 (2) AU Fall Invite 11/20/20
3.Logan Andrews 339.60(2) AU Diving Invite. 12/19/20
4. David Vargas 339.53(2) Georgia 11/6/20
5. Hunter Kebler 323.10(2) Florida State ... 1/20/21

Platform Diving (Zone (5 optional) - 300)
AU Record (6 dives): Dan Mazzaferro - 487.90 (2009)
NCAA Record: Jordan Windle, 579.60 - Texas (2018)

1. Conner Pruitt 402.90 (2) AU Diving Invite.
2.David Vargas 336.80(2) AU Diving Invite.
3. Skip Donald 334.20 (2) AU Diving Invite.
4. Logan Andrews 325.20 (2) AU Fall Invite...
5. Hunter Kebler 301.35(2) AU Fall Invite ..

@AuburnSwimDive




1. Matthew Yish

2.Nik Eberly
3.Thomas Heinzel

4. Aidan Stoffle

5.Cole Bruns

6. Logan Tirheimer

T7. Lleyton Smith

T7. Ty Wingfield

9. Ryan Husband

10. Christian Ginieczki

1. Christian Sztolcman
12. Mikkel Gadgaard

13. Ty Babinec
14. Jadan Nabor

15. Michael Bonson

16. Grady Wheeler
17. Brooks Merkle

CAREER TIMES & DIVES - BY EVENT

50 Yard Freestyle: AU Record: Cesar Cielo - 18.47 (2008)

19.57 SEC Championships ... .2/19/20
19.70 SEC Championships ... .2/19/20
19.94 SEC Championships ... .2/19/20
20.17. SEC Championships 2/19/20
20.18 SEC Championships ... .2/19/20
20.25 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
20.69 AU Fall Invite .. 11/18/20
20.69 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
20.71 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
20.75 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
20.81 SEC Championships .2/22/20
21.09 Goergia Tech.. .1/8/21
2138 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
2177 AU Fall Invite .. .11/18/20
21.84 Georgia Tech.. .1/8/21
2272 Georgia Tech..

25.55 AU Invite.

100 Yard Freestyle: AU Record: Cesar Cielo - 40.92 (2008)

1. Christian Sztolcman

2. Thomas Heinzel

3.Cole Brun

4. Matthew Yish

5. Aidan Stoffle.

6. Nik Eberly

7. Mikkel Gadgaard
8. Logan Tirheimer

9. Ryan Husband

10. Jadan Nabor.

1. Ty Wingfield

43.37 SEC Championships ...
43.70 SEC Championships
43.92 SEC Championships
43.94 SEC Championships ...
4429 AU Invite.

44.45 SEC Championships
4454 AU Fall Invite

447 Florida

4473 AU Fall Invite ..

4544 AU Fall Invite...

4613 AU Fall InVite ..ccoocovvvvvvvvrveeerccricnn 11/20/20

200 Yard Freestyle: AU Record: Zach Apple -1:31.18 (2018)

1. Christian Sztolcman

2. Mikkel Gadgaard

3. Lleyton Smith

4.Thomas Heinzel

5. Michael Bonson

6. Aryan Makhija

7. Ryan Husband
8. Grady Wheeler

9.Sam Oliver

1:33.16 SEC Championships.............cc..... 2/20/20
1:35.57 Florida 1/23/21
1:35.96 SEC Championships.... .2/20/20
1:36.11 SEC Championships ... .2/20/20
1:37.28 AU Fall Invite... .11/19/20
1:37.69. AU Fall Invite...
1:37.80 AU Fall Invite ..
1:39.37 AU Fall Invite ..
1:40.29 AU Fall Invite ..

500 Yard Freestyle: AU Record: Zane Grothe - 4:14.41 (2013)

1. Mikkel Gadgaard
2. Christian Sztolcman
3. Aryan Makhija

4. Michael Bonson

5. Davis Edwards

6.Sam Oliver

7.Grady Wheeler

1. Aryan Makhija

2. Michael Boson

3. Grady Wheeler,

4.Sam Oliver

4:18.31 AU Fall Invite .. 11/18/20
4:18.50 SEC Championships 2/19/20
4:19.77 SEC Championships ... .2/19/20
4:2113 Florida 1/23/21
4:24.24 SEC Championships .2/19/20
4:2475 AU Fall Invite .11/18/20
4:26.57 AU Fall Invite ..o 11/18/20
1000 Yard Freestyle: AU Record: Zane Grothe - 8:52.58 (2012)

8:59.52 SEC Championships ... 2/22/20
9:02.68 Florida 1/23/21
9:13.42 Florida 1/23/21
9:17.29 Florida 1/23/21
9:25.81 Alabama..

5. Davis Edwards

1650 Yard Freestyle: AU Record: Zane Grothe -14:37.59 (2012)

1. Aryan Makhija

14:53.57

2.Sam Oliver

15:18.17

3. Grady Wheeler.

15:19.43

4. Michael Bonson

15:23.35

SEC Championships
AU Fall Invite
SEC Championships
AU Fall Invite

100 Yard Butterfly: AU Record: Tyler McGill - 44.63 (2009)

1. Christian Ginieczki

2.Matthew Yish

3.Nik Eberly

4.Brogan Davis

5. Jadan Nabor

6. Logan Tirheimer

7. Ty Wingfield

SEC Championships ....................
SEC Championships ...
SEC Championships
AU Fall Invite ..
AU Fall Invite...
AU Fall Invite... .
AU Fall InVite ..cccccccocereerrrnrccccccceas

200 Yard Butterfly: AU Record: Hugo Morris - 1:40.59 (2016)

1. Brogan Davis

2. Evan Mclnerny
3. Christian Ginieczki

4.Seth Maschmeier

5. Matthew Yish

6. Davis Edwards

1:45.63 SEC Championships

1:47.18 AU Fall Invite

1:47.36 AU Invite

1:49.88 AU Fall Invite ..

1:50.69 Alabama .

1:50.78 Florida 1/23/21

100 Yard Backstroke: AU Record: Pascal Wollach - 44.90 (2009)

1. Christian Ginieczki 46.50
2. Lleyton Smith 46.95
3.Jadan Nabor 48.29
4. Aidan Stoffle 48.38
5.Cole Bruns 48.81
6. Elliott Jone: 48.82
7. Davis Edwards 50.33
8.Spencer Rowe 51.68
9. Christian Sztolcman 51.97
10. Seth Maschmeier. 52.46
11. Grady Wheeler 52.83
12. Peter Makin 52.91
13. Aryan Makhija 53.85

Bulldog Last Chance.
SEC Championships ..
AU Fall Invite
AU Fall Invite
AU Invitational.
AU Fall Invite
AU Invitational.
AU Invitational.
Gardner-Webb
AU Invitational.
AU Invitational.
AU Fall Invite
AU Invitational.

200 Yard Backstroke: AU Record: Hugo Gonzalez -1:39.05 (2017)

1. Lleyton Smith 1:41.49 Bulldog Last Chance.

2. Christian Giniezki 1:43.60 SEC Championships .

3. Aidan Stoffle 1:45.66 AU Fall Invite

4. Davis Edwards 1:46.49 SEC Championships ..

5. Elliott Jone: 1:47.02 AU Fall Invite

6. Jadan Nabor. 1:49.84 AU Fall Invite ..o

7. Peter Makin 1:54.44 Florida 1/23/21

100 Yard Breaststroke: AU Record: Michael Duderstadt - 51.50 (2017)

1. Reid Mikuta 5328 AU Fall Invite ..o 11/19/20
2.Spencer Rowe 53.38 SEC Championships ... 2/2219
3. Alejandro Flores 5435 Florida 1/23/21
4. Ty Babinec 54.44 SEC Championships ... 2/21/20
5. Brooks Merkle 55.70 AU Invitational. .
6.Seth Maschmeier 58.34 AU Invitational.

7. Aryan Makhija 1:00.48 Gardner-Webb

8. Davis Edwards 1:02.69 AU Invitational.

200 Yard Breaststroke: AU Record: Adam Klein - 1:52.96 (2009)

1.Spencer Rowe 1:54.02 SEC Championships ..
2. Reid Mikuta 1:57.80 AU Fall Invite.........

3. Ty Babinec 1:59.60 SEC Championships ..
4. Alejandro Flores 2:01.65 Florida

5. Brooks Merkle 2:01.96 SE Auburn Classic ...
6.Seth Maschmeier 2:02.58 SEC Championships ..

200 Yard IM: AU Record: Hugo Gonzalez - 1:40.67 (2018)

1. Reid Mikuta 1:46.71 AU Fall Invite

2.Spencer Rowe 1:48.59 SEC Championships .. .2/15/18
3.Seth Maschmeier 1:48.79 AU Fall Invite 11/18/20
4. Jadan Nabor. 1:48.93 AU Fall Invite 11/18/20
5. Mikkel Gadgaard 1:49.62 Florida 1/23/21
6. Evan Mclnenry 1:49.91 AU Fall INVIte coooooocvvcenirsses 11/18/20
7. Davis Edwards 1:51.20 i 11/21)19
8. Elliott Jone: 1:51.21

9. Lleyton Smith 1:51.44

10. Alejandro Flores 1:52.61

11. Ty Babinec 1:53.66

12. Aidan Stoffle 1:53.99

13. Brooks Merkle 1:56.08 AU Invitational...........cnnenns 2/8/19

400 Yard IM: AU Record: Hugo Gonzalez - 3:35.76 (2018)

1. Davis Edwards 3:52.20 SEC Championships ..
2.Seth Maschmeier 3:53.15 SEC Championships ..
3. Mikkel Gadgaard 3:53.65 Florida State. .1/20/21
4. Evan Mclnerny 3:54.11 AU Fall Invite 11/19/20
5. Aryan Makhija 3:54.49 SEC Championships . 2/20/20
6.Spencer Rowe 3:56.92 UGA Invitational. .12/2/17
7.Reid Mikuta 4:03.91 Florida State. .1/20/21
8.Grady Wheeler 4:06.11 Wolfpack Invite 11/22/19
Top Dives
1-Meter Diving: AU Record (6 dives): Kelly Marx - 400.90 (2010)
1. Conner Pruitt 381.90 AU Fall Invite ..o 11/20/20
2. Skip Donald 333.68 Georgia 11/6/20
3. David Vargas 325.80 Florida State ... 1/20/21
4. Logan Andrews 319.28 Florida 1/25/20
5. Hunter Kebler 272.55 Florida 1/23/21
3-Meter Diving: AU Record (6 dives): Kelly Marx - 454.85 (2009)
1. Conner Pruitt 420.30 UT Diving INVite......ccceceresneeeeecereernenns 1/3/20
2. Skip Donald 352.88 Florida 1/25/20
3.Logan Andrews 351.05 Wolfpack Invite.........crvennrenncecss 1/19/19
4. David Vargas 339.53 Georgia 11/6/20
5. Hunter Kebler 323.10 Florida State ... 1/20/21
Platform Diving: AU Record (6 dives): Dan Mazzaferro - 487.90 (2009)
1. Conner Pruitt 402.90 AU Diving Invite ... 12/19/20
2.Logan Andrews 363.10 SEC Championships .. 2/20/20
3. David Vargas 336.80 AU Diving Invits
4. Skip Donald 334.20 AU Diving Invite... .
5. Hunter Kebler 301.35 AU Fall InVite ...ccoooovvvvvvvvvveerriccricnn
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#22 Auburn at #8 Georgia
Nov. 6, 2020

200 Medley Relay
2. Ginieczki, Mikuta, Eberly, Burns
4.Smith, Flores, Yish, Tirheimer

1000 Freestyle

3. Aryan Makhija 9:18.13
6.Samuel Oliver 9:27.98
200 Freestyle

5. Mikkel Gadgaard 1:39.24
6. Ryan Husband 1:39.72
7. Christian Sztolcman 1:40.08
8. Michael Bonson x1:40.71
100 Backstroke

2. Lieyton Smith 48.21
4. Aidan Stoffle 49.50
5.Jadan Nabor 49.84
6. Christian Ginieczki x50.08
100 Breaststroke

1. Reid Mikuta 55.17
4. Alejandro Flores 56.80
5. Ty Babinec 56.89
200 Butterfly

5. Evan Mclnerny 1.51.16
6. Brogan Davis 1:51.25
7.Seth Maschmeier 1:51.50
50 Freestyle

2. Nik Eberly 20.56
3. Cole Bruns 20.67
4. Matthew Yish 20.71
7.Logan Tirheimer x2113
1-Meter

2. Conner Pruitt 342.98
3.Skip Donald 333.68
4. Logan Andrews 310.35
5. David Vargas Garcia x290.03
100 Freestyle

4.Cole Bruns 45.09
6. Ryan Husband 4614
7. Christian Sztolcman 46.37
8. Logan Tirheimer x46.39
200 Backstroke

3. Lieyton Smith 1.47.51
6. Aidan Stoffle 1:50.89
200 Breaststroke

2. Reid Mikuta 2:01.99
4. Alejandro Flores 2:06.18
6. Ty Babinec 2:06.75
7.Evan Mclnerny x2:09.20
500 Freestyle

3. Mikkel Gadgaard 4:30.72
4. Michael Bonson 4:32.12
6. Aryan Makhija 4:33.34
8. Samuel Oliver x4:36.30
100 Butterfly

3.Nik Eberly 49.04
5. Christian Ginieczki 4979
6. Matthew Yish 49.97
3-Meter

1. Conner Pruitt 395.25
3. David Vargas Garcia 339.53
4. Skip Donald 317.55
5.Logan Andrews x298.35
200IM

1. Seth Maschmeier 1:51.49
2. Jadan Nabor 1:51.70
3. Brogan Davis 1:52.83
4. Reid Mikuta x1:562.96
400 Freestyle Relay

1. Sztolcman, Eberly, Stoffle, Bruns........
2. Gadgaard, Tirhimer, Husband, Yish.
3. Bonson, Smith, Makhija, Ginieczki...

#8 Georgia -177
#22 Auburn - 118

@AuburnSwimDive

#22 Auburn at Auburn Fall Invite // Nov. 18-28 2020

Team Day 1 Day2 Day3  Total
Florida 164 182 175 521

Auburn 120 186 120 426

200 Freestyle Relay

2. Eberly, Heinzel, Bruns, Yish ..
5. Husband, Nabor, Davis, Babi

500 Freestyle

4. Mikkel Gadgaard 4:18.31
5. Aryan Makhija 4:24.29
6. Davis Edwards 4:25.44
9. Michael Bonson 4:21.95
10. Christian Sztolcman.......ccc..oeceeiinseereeesneeeeeens 4:23.02
12. Sam Oliver 4:24.75
15. Grady Wheeler 4:27.74
200IM

3. Reid Mikuta 1:.46.71
6. Brogan Davis 1:47.89
9. Seth Maschmeier 1:48.79
10. Jadan Nabor 1:48.93
11. Evan Mclnerny 1:49.91
14. Elliott Jones 1:51.21
15. Spencer Rowe 1:562.21
16. Alejandro Flores 1:52.61
50 Freestyle

4. Nik Eberly 20.11
5. Matthew Yish 2017
7.Cole Bruns 20.24
8. Thomas Heinzel 20.33
9.Logan Tirheimer 20.25
10. Aidan Stoffle 20.49

13. Ryan Husband 20.71

14. Lletyon Smith 20.82
15. Ty Wingfield 20.85
16. Christian Ginieczki 21.01
1-Meter

1. Conner Pruitt 381.90 (2)
2. Skip Donald 324.67 (Z)
3. Logan Andrews 312.68 (Z)
4. David Vargas 303.82 (2)
7.Hunter Kebler 266.85

400 Medley Relay
3. Smith, Mikuta, Ginieczki, Bruns
4. Stoffle, Flores, Eberly, Sztolcman....
5. Nabor, Babinec, Yish, Heinzel ..
6. Jones, Rowe, Davis, Tirheimer..

100 Breaststroke
2. Reid Mikuta
4. Alejandro Flores
7. Ty Babinec
9.Spencer Rowe
11. Brooks Merkle

100 Backstroke
2. Lleyton Smith
3. Aidan Stoffle
4. Chrstian Ginieczcki
5. Elliott Jones
6. Jadan Nabor.
8. Cole Bruns

3-Meter

1. Conner Pruitt
3. Skip Donald
4. Logan Andrews
5. David Vargas
8. Hunter Kebler

800 Freestyle Relay
2.Sztolcman, Gadgaard, Bonson, Husband
4. Smith, Makhija, Heinzel, Davis............
5. Wheeler, Nabor, Tirheimer, Edwards
8. Oliver, MclInerny, Maschmeier, Rowe ..

200 Medley Relay

Auburn Diving Invitational // Dec. 16-19, 2020

2. Ginieczki, Mikuta, Eberly, Yish.. 1:26.03
3.Smith, Flores, Davis, Bruns.... 1:28.59
4. Jones, Rowe, Heinzel, Wingfield. 1:28.99
5. Stoffle, Babinec, Nabor, Tirheimer. :29.
400 IM

6. Davis Edwards 3:53.54
7.Evan Mclnerny 3:54.11
10. Seth Maschmeier 3:54.92
100 Butterfly

3. Matthew Yish 48.08
4. Brogan Davis 4811
6. Nik Eberly 48.61
7. Christian Ginieczki 48.66
10. Logan Tirheimer 49.32
11. Ty Wingfield 51.70
200 Freestyle

2. Mikkel Gadgaard 1:35.63
3. Christian Sztolcman 1:36.61
4. Michael Bonson 1:37.32
6. Aryan Makhija 1:37.69
8. Ryan Husband 1:37.80
10. Grady Wheeler 1:39.37
12. Thomas Heinzel 1:39.47
13.Sam Oliver 1:40.29
1-Meter

3. Conner Pruitt 317.25 (2)/343.95 (2)
4. Skip Donald ... (2)/323.85 (2)

7.Logan Andrews 276.05/294.70
9. David Vargas 251.80/278.85
10. Hunter Kebler........cccsssccesss 253.85/264.50

3-Meter
3. Conner Pruitt
6.Logan Andrews.

.388.00 (2)/409.55 (2)
.339.60(2)/330.90 (2)

1650 Freestyle
4.Sam Oliver

15:18.17

5. Aryan Makhija

15:18.22

6. Michael Bonson

15:23.35

9. Grady Wheeler

200 Backstroke
1. Lleyton Smith

15:28.95

1:43.98

4. Aidan Stoffle 1:45.66
5. Christian Ginieczki 1:46.30
6. Elliott Jone: 1:47.52
9. Jadan Nabor. 1:50.35
100 Freestyle

4. Cole Bruns 44.33

6. Mikkel Gadgaard

4454

T9. Matthew Yish

4471

T9. Christian Sztolcman
11. Ryan Husband

44.71

4473

44.85

12. Logan Tirheimer
13. Thomas Heinzel

45.08

14. Nik Eberly

451

16. Ty Wingfield

4613

200 Breaststroke
3. Reid Mikuta

1:57.80

5.Spencer Rowe

2:00.96

2:02.25

7. Alejandro Flores
8. Ty Babinec

2:02.46

9. Brooks Merkle

2:09.25

200 Butterfly
4. Evan Mclnerny

1:47.18

6. Brogan Davis

1:47.62

8. Seth Maschmeier

1:49.88

10. Davis Edwards

Platform
2. Conner Pruitt

3. Logan Andrews

4. David Vargas

5. Hunter Kebler

1:50.90

6. Skip Donald
400 Freestyle Relay

3. Gadgaard, Sztolcman, Bruns, Yish ...
4. Stoffle, Tirheimer, Heinzel, Husband
6. Eberly, Davis, Smith, Bonson ............. .
7.Nabor, Wingfield, Wheeler, Maschmeier .......

7.SKip Donald ........mmeveeeemriveeeerseeeereenns 309.75/322.50 (Z)
9. David Vargas 319.15/299.45
10. Hunter Kebler..........iiin 293.65/291.60
Platform

1. Conner Pruitt 402.90 (Z)
2. David Vargas 336.80 (2)
3. Skip Donald .334.20 (2)
5. Hunter Kebler .286.85




#22 Auburn at #17 Georgia Tech // Jan. 8, 2021 #5 Florida at #23 Auburn
200 Medley Relay 4.Ryan Husband 45.67 saliena20ze
2. Gin.ieczki, Mikuta,EberIy,Yish 5. Logan Tirheimer x45.87 200 Medley Relay
3.Smith, Babinec, Stoffle, Tirheimer 1. Ginieczki, Mikuta, Eberly, Tirheimer 1:27.62
5. Jones, Flores, Nabor, Maschmesier .. 120LI0 Btacksstr_(:rlfe 14989 3. Nabor, Flores, Heinzel, Wingfield.... 1:29.35
. Lleyton Smi :49.
1000 Freestyle 2. Aidan Stoffle 1:50.58
1. Michael Bonson 91972 | 3.Elliott Jones 1:51.06 1000 Freestyle BB
2.Aryan Makh\lja 9:22.18 4. Grady Wheeler 9:13.42
3.Sammuel Oliver 9:24.43 200 Breaststroke 5. e Olfvar 91720
4. Grady Wheeler x9:31.85 2. Reid Mikuta 2:02.67 6 Aryan Makhija %9:20.40
3. Alejandro Flores 2:04.20 ’ o
200 Freestyle 4.Ty Babinec 2:06.47
2. Christian Sztolcman.........cerrcnnnnncrinnnn 1:38.31 gor?i:lzgleéta{:ll;aard 1:35.57
3. Mikkel Gadgaard 1:38.49 500 Freestyle 3 Chiisiien Spelems 13718
4. Ryan Husband 1:39.73 1. Michael Bonson 4:26.99 5’ Ryan Husband 1"38‘15
3. Aryan Makhija 4:32.73 : T
100 Backstroke 4. Samuel Oliver 4:35.65 100 Backstroke
2. Aidan Stoffle 49.39 6. Grandy Wheeler x4:41.68 2 Christian Ginieczki 4881
3. Lleyton Smith 4953 . istian Ginieczki i
4. Christian Ginieczki 4971 | 100 Butterfly g JE?ﬁ:tf: T:nbeir i‘;»gg
5. Elliott Jones x50.92 2.Nik Eberly 48.53 7AP ter Maki 52‘ 91
7. Jadan Nabor x51.91 | 3.Christian Ginieczki 49.95 - reteriakin X<
100 Breaststroke 4. Matthew Yish 49.98 100 Breqststroke
2. Reid Mikuta 5511 2001IM 1. Relq Mikuta 54.23
3. Alejandro Flores 56.03 | 2.SethMaschmeier 15129 2. Alejandro Flores 54.35
5. Ty Babinec 5652 | 3.Davis Edwards 1:53.29 4.Ty Babinec 55.35
4. Reid Mikuta 15420 8. Brooks Merkle x1:00.34
200 Butterfl 6.Evan Mclnern x1:56.84
2.Evan Mclngrny 15186 | 7 Jadan Nabor x1:58.96 200 Butterfly
3. Davis Edwards 1:51.94 1. Evan Mcinerny 1:47.60
4.Seth Maschmeier 1:52.72 200 Freestyle Relay 5. Davis Edwards 1:50.78
2. Eberly, Yish, Stoffle, Tirheimer .1:24.70
50 Freestyle 3. Gadgaard, Sztolcman, Smith, Husband.......1:24.54 50 _Freestyle
1. Nik Eberly 20.44 4. Bonson, Ginieczki, Maschmeier, Nabor.....x1:26.32 1.Nik Eberly ... 19.90
2. Matthew Yish 20.47 | 6.Wheeler, Makhija, Babinec, Edwards........ x1:28.53 5. Thomas Heinzel 20.42
3. Logan Tirheimer 2119 7.Logan Tirheimer 2075
8. Ty Wingfield x20.94
100 Freestyle #22 Auburn - 145
2. Mikkel Gadgaard 4528 | #17 Georgia Tech - 117 1-Meter
2. Christian Sztolcman ... 45.28 1. Logan Andrews 318.38 (2)
5. Hunter Kebler 272.55
#16 Florida State at #22 Auburn // Jan. 20, 2021 6. David Vargas 26018
200 Medley Relay 200 Backstroke })ﬂ?ozgieqs—itﬂ;mer 45.31
2. Ginieczki, Mikuta, Tirheimer, Husband 3. Elliott Jones 1:49.91 6.Ryan Husband 45.36
4. Jones, Flores, Nabor, Heinzel..... 5. Davis Edwards 1:52.02 7. Thomas Heinzel 46.43
6. Jadan Nabor. 1:563.37
1000 Freestyle 8. Peter Makin x1:56.27 200 Backstroke
1. Michael Bonson 9:15.65 2. Elliott Jones 1:47.18
2.Sam Oliver 9:23.02 200 Breaststroke 5. Peter Makin 1:54.44
5. Aryan Makhija 9:34.37 2. Reid Mikuta 2:00.29
6. Grady Wheeler x9:3490 | 3.TyBabinec 2:03.79 200 Breaststroke
4. Alejandro Flores 2:04.21 1} Bl'elg l‘g!ku’ra 125(_?173?
200 Freestyle 8. Brooks Merkle x2:20.65 > 7 1Ll a1k
1 Mikkel Gaﬁgaard 136.63 4. Alejandro Flores 2:01.65
3. Ryan Husband 1:39.75 500 Freestyle 8. Brooks Merkle x2:16.73
6. Christian Sztolcman..............cooomcccerceceeeeennnns 1:56.80 2.Michael Bonson 4:28.36
) 500 Freestyle
3. Sam Oliver 4:35.22 1. Mikkel Gaggaard 41976
100 B_ac_kstquc_e _ 7. Grady Whee_l_er 4:38.26 2 Michael Bonson 4:2113
3. Christian Ginieczki 49.59 8. Aryan Makhija x4:42.32 6. Aryan Makhija 4:30.54
4. Jadan Nabor. 49.95 7.Sam Oliver x4:36.76
5. Elliott Jones 50.56 100 Butterfly -- Grady Wheeler x4:29.33
8. Peter Makin x52.98 3. Christian Ginieczki 49.39 -- Davis Edwards x4:31.21
5. Logan Tirheimer 50.21
100 Breaststroke 6. Ty Wingfield 53.45 100 Butterfly
2. Reid Mikuta 54.62 2. Nik Eberly 4774
3. Alejandro Flores 5523 | 3-Meter 3. Christian Ginieczki 48.65
4.Ty Babinec 5552 | 2.Hunter Kebler 32310 (2) 7.Ty Wingfield 52.37
8. Brooks Merkle x1:01.48 4. David Vargas 317.33 3-Meter
200 Butterfly 5.Logan Andrews 31043 2.Logan Andrews 330.08 (2)
3. Evan Mclnerny 15184 | 4001M g ai‘r’:fe\r/;ftj; 23;27‘28
4. Davis Edwards 1:53.02 2. Mikkel Gadgaard 3:53.65 ’ ’
4. Davis Edwards 4:03.35 2001IM
50 Freestyle 5. Reid Mikuta 4:03.91 2. Mikkel Gadgaard 1:49.62
2.Thomas Heinzel 20.79 7. Evan Mclnerny x4:05.82 5. Reid Mikuta 1:50.13
4. Logan Tirheimer 20.89 6. Jadan Nabor. 1:50.16
5. Ty Wingfield 20.99 400 Freestyle Relay 8. Davis Edwards x1:53.13
1. Sztolcman, Husband, Bonson, Gadgaard....3:02.12 -- Evan Mclnerny x1:50.85
1-Meter 3. Tirheimer, Heinzel, Nabor, Makhija............... 3:04.59 -- Elliott Jones x1:53.84
2. David Vargas 325.80 (2)
3. LOGaN ANATEWS....oooeeseseseeesesesee 309.08 (2) 400 Freestyle Relay
6. Hunter Kebler x266.78 | #16 Florida State - 180 2.Sztoleman, Husband, Eberly, Gadgaard
#22 Auburn - 120 3. Tirheimer, Heinzel, Bonson, Nabor
100 Freestyle
2. Mikkel Gadgaard 44.80 i
5. Ryan Husband 4556 ﬁg;ﬂf:m f‘:’fz
6. Christian Sztolcman 45.58
8. Thomas Heinzel x47.09
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Men’s All-Time Top 10 Performers

50-Yard Freestyle

1. Cesar Cielo

2. Matt Targett

3. Adam Brown

4. Fred Bousquet
5.Zach Apple

6. Jakob Andjkaer
7.Marcelo Chierighini
8. Gideon Louw

9. Peter Holoda

10. Brett Hawke

18.47*
18.52
18.72
18.74

18.82*

18.83*
18.85
18.99

19.13
19.16

100-Yard Freestyle

1. Cesar Cielo

2.Zach Apple

3. Marcelo Chierighini
4. Matt Targett

5. Adam Brown

6. Peter Holoda
7.Fred Bousquet

8. Gideon Louw

9. Jakob Andjkaer

10. Rowdy Gaines

40.92
4136
41.46*
41.55
41.75
4178
41.84
41.95
42.36*
42.38

200-Yard Freestyle

1. Zach Apple

2. Christian Sztolcman
3. Hugo Morris

4. Rowdy Gaines

5. Joe Patching

6. James Disney-May
T7.Zane Grothe

T7. George Bovell

9. Cesar Cielo

10. Rory Connell

1:31.18
1:33.16
1:33.39*
1:33.80
1:34.06*
1:34.12
1:34.14
1:34.14*
1:34.35
1:34.78

500-Yard Freestyle

1. Zane Grothe

2.Josh Dannhauser
3. Will Dove

4. Kevin Clements
5.B.J. Jones

6. Hugo Morris

7. Mikkel Gadgaard
8. Christian Sztolcman
9. Russell Noletto

10. Aryan Makhija

1000-Yard Freestyle

1. Zane Grothe
2.Josh Dannhauser
3. Aryan Makhija
4.B.J. Jones

5. Michael Bonson
6. James Galloway
7.Robert Looney

8. lian Mull

9. Grant Schenk

10. Will Dove

@AuburnSwimDive

4:14.44
4:16.78
4:16.94
4:17.20
4:17.35
4:17.60
4:18.31
4:18.50
4:18.75
4:18.84

8:52.58
8:58.96*
8:59.52*

9:01.07
9:02.68

9:06.48

9:06.95

9:08.18
9:08.38*

9:08.93

3-27-08
2-19-09
3-24-1
3-24-05
3-22-18
3-26-09
2-20-13
3-26-09
3-24-16
3-27-97

3-29-08
3-24-18
2-22-14
2-21-09

3-26-11
2-18-18

3-24-05

3-28-09

3-28-09
3-28-81

3-23-18
2-20-20
2-17-15
3-6-81
3-22-17
3-28-14
2-19-13
3-28-03
2-22-08
3-24-06

3-28-13
3-28-19
2-19-09
2-21-02
2-26-04
12-4-15
11-18-20
2-19-20
2-20-19
2-19-20

3-24-12
2-18-18
2-22-20
1-31-04
1-23-21
1-24-03
2-9-08
1-6-95
2-20-16
11-14-08

1650-Yard Freestyle

1. Zane Grothe 14:37.59
2.Josh Dannhauser 14:52.29
3. Aryan Makhija 14:53.57
4. Kevin Clements 15:01.12
5. Anthony Fleming 15:04.38
6. Will Dove 15:05.10
7.Grant Schenk 15:07.50
8. Nate Knopf 15:09.49
9. James Galloway 15:10.00
10. BJ Jones 15:11.71

100-Yard Backstroke

1. Pascal Wollach 44.90*
2. Kohlton Norys 4513
3. Joe Patching 45.47*
4. Jared White 45 .51
5. Kyle Darmody 4556
6. Kyle Owens 45.60
7. Tony Cox 4572
8. Doug Van Wie 46.17
9. Hugo Gonzalez 46.24*
10. David Crossland 46.31

200-Yard Backstroke

1.Hugo Gonzalez 1:39.05
2. Pascal Wollach 1:39.65
3. Kyle Owens 1:39.69
4. Joe Patching 1:40.14
5. Jared White 1:40.21
6. Kohlton Norys 1:40.24
7.Max Murphy 1:40.53
8. Petter Fredriksson 1:40.57
9. Chad Barlow 1:40.83
10. Doug Van Wie 1.41.24

100-Yard Breaststroke

1. Michael Duderstadt 51.50
2. Adam Klein 51.80
3. Michael Silva 52.09
4. Jacob Molacek 52.45
5. Tommy Brewer 52.51
6.Zach Warner 52.55
7. Dave Denniston 52.62
8. Pat Calhoun 52.68
9. Stuart Ferguson 52.85
10. David Maras 52.94

200-Yard Breaststroke

1. Adam Klein 1:52.96
2. Michael Duderstadt 1:563.13
3. Dave Denniston 1:53.48
4. Hugo Gonzalez 1:53.98
5. Tommy Brewer 1:54.06
6.Spencer Rowe 1:55.11
7.Zach Warner 1:565.40
8. Mark Gangloff 1:56.10
9. Stuart Ferguson 1:56.15
10. Justin Caron 1:56.26

3-24-12
2-18-18
2-22-20
3-30-02
2-18-06
2-21-09
2-21-15
2-28-04
2-24-01
3-28-03

3-26-09
3-27-09
3-23-17
3-27-09
2-21-14
2-22-13
3-4-10
3-25-05
12-1-17
3-28-19

12-3-17
3-28-09
2-23-13
2-20-16
3-28-09
3-28-09
3-28-09
2-26-17
2-19-05
3-26-05

100-Yard Butterfly

1. Tyler McGill 44.63
2.Logan Madson 44.99
3. Matt Targett 45.02
4. Liam McCloskey 451
5. Santiago Grassi 4532
6. Alexei Puninski 45.51
7.Jordan Anderson 45.70
T8. Luis Martinez 4572
T8. Arthur Mendes 4572
10. Jakob Andkjaer 45.87

200-Yard Butterfly

1.Hugo Morris 1:40.59
2.Logan Madson 1:41.31
3. Tyler McGill 1:41.49
4. Arthur Mendes 1:42.02
5. Foster Ballard 1421
6. Robert Looney 1:42.75
7. Jeff Somensatto 1:42.80
8. Santiago Grassi 1:42.85
9.John Scott 1:43.47
10. Jeremy Knowles 1:43.50

3-20-09
3-20-09
2-20-09

2-21-19
2-20-20
3-28-08
2-20-09

2-24-18

2-18-16
2-20-09

2-19-16
3-28-09
3-28-09

2-19-16

2-22-19
3-28-09

2-24-01
2-21-20

3-17-07

2-27-04

200-Yard Individual Medley

1.Hugo Gonzalez 1:40.67
2. Joe Patching 1:42.21
3. George Bovell 1:42.66
4. Kyle Owens 1:43.30
5. Tyler McGill 1:43.39
6. Jacob Molacek 1:43.71
7.Logan Madson 1:44.06
8. Eric Shanteau 1:44.15
9. James Wike 1:44.37
10. Alexander Hancock  1:44.48

2-15-18
2-17-16
3-27-03
2-16-12
2-19-09
2-18-15
3-19-09
3-24-05
3-23-06
2-18-15

400-Yard Individual Medley

1.Hugo Gonzalez 3:35.76
2. Joe Patching 3:4119
3. Eric Shanteau 3:42.44
4. Kevin Clements 3:42.90
5.Sam Stewart 3:45.33
6. Jordan Jones 3:45.70
7. Jeremy Knowles 3:46.07
8. James Galloway 3:46.83
9. Evan Noble 3:47.85
10. Lionel Moreau 3:48.07

2-16-18
3-24-17
3-25-05
3-23-01
2-18-16
2-19-15
3-28-03
3-28-03
2-18-1
3-27-98




Men’s All-Time Top 25 Performances

50-Yard Freestyle 500-Yard Freestyle 100-Yard Backstroke
1. Cesar Cielo 18.47* 3-27-08 1.Zane Grothe 4:14.44 3-28-13 1. Pascal Wollach 44.90* 3-26-09
T2. Matt Targett 18.52 2-19-09 | 2.Zane Grothe 41512 3-27-14 | 2.Kohlton Norys 4513 3-27-09
T2. Cesar Cielo 18.52 3-27-08 | 3.Zane Grothe 4:15.42 3-22-12 | 3.Kohlton Norys 4526 3-27-09
T4. Cesar Cielo 18.69* 3-15-07 | 4 Zane Grothe 41555 3-22-12 | 4.Pascal Wollach 4532*  3-26-09
T4. Cesar Cielo 18.69 3-15-07 | 5 7ane Grothe 416,10 3-27-14 | T5.Pascal Wollach 4543  3-27-09
6. Matt Targett 1871 3-26-09 | 4 7Zane Grothe 41657 3-24-11 | T5.Pascal Wollach 4543 3-27-09
g‘;f:g”;’fs‘g:et T et h | 7.JoshDannhauser 41678 3-28-19 | 7.Joe Patching 4547 3-23-17
9' Cesar Cielo 18.'79 3-27.08 8.Zane Grothe 4:16.82 3-24-11 8. Jared White 45.51 3-27-09
16_ Zach Apple 18.82* 3-21-18 9. Will Dove 4:16.94 2-19-09 9. Kyle Darmody 4556 2-21-14
11. Jakob Andjkaer 18.83* 3-26-09 10. Josh Dannhauser 4:1716 2-20-19 10. Kyle Owens 45.60 2-22-13
12. Cesar Cielo 18.84 3-15-07 11. Kevin Clements 4:17.20 2-21-02 11. Kyle Owens 45.63 3-25-11
13. Marcelo Chierighini 18.85 2-20-13 12.B.J. Jones 4:17.35 2-26-04 12. Kyle Darmody 45.66 2-21-14
14. Adam Brown 18.86* 3-24-1 13. Josh Dannhauser 4:17.54 2-20-19 13. Pascal Wollach 45.69 2-19-10
T15. Jakob Andjkaer 18.89* 3-26-09 14. Hugo Morris 4:17.60 12-4-15 T14. Tony Cox 4572 3-4-10
T15. Matt Targett 18.89 2-19-09 15. Hugo Morris 4:17.66 2-16-16 T14. Tony Cox 45.72 2-18-1
T15. Cesar Cielo 18.89* 3-15-07 16. Zane Grothe 4:17.99 2-17-11 16. Joe Patching 45.75* 3-23-17
T18. Matt Targett 18.90 3-26-09 17.BJ Jones 4:18.20 3-27-03 17. Kyle Owens 45.86* 2-18-11
T18. Fred Bousquet 18.90 3-24-05 | 18.Josh Dannhauser 4:18.22 2-15-18 | 18.Kyle Darmody 45.94* 2-21-14
T20. Adam Brown 18.91 3-24-11 | 19.BJ Jones 41826  2-20-03 | 19.Jared White 45.95 3-27-09
T20. Cesar Cielo 18.91 2-21-08 | 20. Mikkel Gadgaard 4:1831  11-18-20 | 20.Kyle Owens 45.97* 3-24-1
122.Zach Apple 1893 3-23-17 1 21.BJ Jones 41842  3-24-05 | T21.Kyle Owens 4598 3-22-12
T22. Adam Brown 18.93 3-24-11 1 55 Hugo Morris 418.47 2-16-16 | T21.Kyle Owens 45.98 3-23-12
123 Lkob Andkjaer o6 32807 | 23 Christian Sztoleman 41850  2-19-20 | 23.Tony Cox 4599 2-18-11
T26: Zach Apple 18‘97 32218 24. Zane Grothe 4:18.57 2-16-12 24. Pascal Wollach 46.01* 2-19-10
T26. Zach Apple 18.97 3-22-18 T25. Zane Grothe 4:18.68 2-19-14 25. Kyle Owens 46.02 3-23-12
T26.Zach Apple 18.97 3-23-17 T25. Zane Grothe 4:18.68 12-2-11 200
i _10- -Yard Backstroke
$§2 JCael:)akr)éine?gjaer 11889<;Z ?2,_123_82 1000-Yard Freestyle 1.Hugo Gonzalez 1:39.05 12-3-17
31.Zach Apple 18.98* 3-21-18 1. Zane Grothe 8:52.58* 3-24-12 2. Pascal Wollach 1:39.65 3-28-09
32. Gideon Louw 18.99 3-26-09 2.Zane Grothe 8:53.43* 3-29-14 3. Kyle Owens 1:.39.69 2-23-13
3.Zane Grothe 8:56.78* 3-26-11 4. Pascal Wollach 1:39.91 3-28-09
100-Yard Freestyle 4. Josh Dannhauser 8:58.96* 2-18-18 5. Joe Patching 1:40.14 2-20-16
1. Cesar Cielo 40.92 3-29-08 | 5. Aryan Makhija 8:59.52* 2-22-20 | 6.Joe Patching 1:40.16 3-28-15
T2. Cesar Cielo 4112 3-29-08 | 6.Zane Grothe 9:00.22* 2-18-12 | 7.Jared White 1:40.21 3-28-09
T2. Cesar Cielo a112r - 3-29-08 | 7 7ane Grothe 9:00.79* 2-22-14 | 8.Kohlton Norys 1:4024  3-28-09
‘51» gesar g!ello 414;»;2 23_2137_8&73 8.B.J. Jones 9:01.07 1-31-04 | 9.Kyle Owens 1:40.36 2-19-11
- esar Lielo : —eo 9. Josh Dannhauser 9:01.32* 3-30-19 | 10.Joe Patching 1:40.43 3-24-17
6.ZachApple 4136 3-24-18 | 45 joch Dannhauser 90157 2-23-19 | Til.Joe Patching 1:40.46 2-18-17
7 Narcelo %ﬁ'g‘%ﬂ;‘i ey Shae | 1mzaneGrothe 9:0175 112-12 | Ti. Joe Patching 14046  2-21-15
9. Matt Targett 4155 2.21-09 12. Michael Bonson 9:02.68 1-23-21 13. Max Murphy 1:40.53 3-28-09
GG 50 | D gmece 0026 2ol | pderfeian 105 226
o8- . ones :04. -12- . Kohlton Norys 40. -28-
I;?M?tatt-};zrgtettt 2123 g_gg_gg 15. Josh Dannhauser 9:05.11* 11-17-18 16. Joe Patching 1:40.67 3-29-14
T13. Zach Apple 41.75* 3-24-18 16. Josh Dannhauser 9:05.71* 3-24-18 17. Joe Patching 1:40.75 12-7-14
T13. Adam Brown 4175 3-26-11 17. Will Dove 9:06.19* 2-21-09 18. Joe Patching 1:40.79 3-26-16
T15. Peter Holoda 4178 2-18-18 18. James Galloway 9:06.48 1-24-03 T19. Hugo Gonzalez 1:40.82 2-18-18
T15. Cesar Cielo 4178 2-23-08 19. Robert Looney 9:06.95 2-9-08 T19. Joe Patching 1:40.82 3-29-14
17.Zach Apple 41.79* 3-24-18 20. Aryan Makhija 9:07.56* 2-23-19 21. Chad Barlow 1:40.83 2-19-05
18. Fred Bousquet 41.84 3-24-05 | 21.lian Mull 9:08.18 1-6-95 | 22.Joe Patching 1:40.85 3-28-15
T19. Zach Apple 41.85 3-24-18 22.Grant Schenk 9:08.38* 2-20-16 23. Joe Patching 1:40.89 2-20-16
T19. Cesar Cielo 41.85 2-10-07 | 23 Will Dove 9:08.93 11-14-08 | 24.Joe Patching 1:40.94 2-21-15
21.FredBousquet 41.87%  3-26-05 | 24 Grant Schenk 9:09.05* 2-21-15 | 25.Joe Patching 1:40.98 1-24-13
222% ;’Iarﬁ)eAlo ?h'e'r'gh'n' 4;?9? 22_%3'13 25. Stephen Bauman 9:09.93 3-2-84
-£ach Apple : et 100-Yard Breaststroke
24 Adam Brown ez 2o 1650-Yard Freestyle 1. Michael Duderstadt 5150 2-17-17
725, GideonLouw ass 22109 | Uasss 32014 | 3 Michaol Dudersiad S 32ar
. Zane Grothe 45, -29- . Michael Duderstadt . -24-
200-Yard Freestyle 3.Zane Grothe 14:47.09 3-26-11 4. Adam Klein 51.80 3-27-09
1. Zach Apple 13118 3-23-18 4. Zane Grothe 14:50.86 2-18-12 5. Adam Klein 51.81 3-27-09
2.Zach Apple 1:32.20 3-23-18 5. Josh Dannhauser 14:52.29 2-18-18 6. Michael Duderstadt 51.83 3-27-15
3.Zach Apple 1:32.92* 2-14-18 6. Aryan Makhija 14:53.57 2-22-20 7.Michael Duderstadt 51.93 2-20-15
4. Christian Sztolcman 1:33.16 2-20-20 7. Zane Grothe 14:54.16 2-22-14 8. Michael Duderstadt 51.94 2-20-16
5.Zach Apple 1:33.21 2-16-18 8. Josh Dannhauser 14:55.94 3-30-19 9. Michael Silva 52.09 3-27-09
6. Christian Sztolcman 1:33.26* 2-18-20 9.Zane Grothe 14:57.46 2-19-11 10. Michael Duderstadt 5214 12-5-15
7.Zach Apple 1:33.31 2-16-18 | 10.Josh Dannhauser 15:00.59 11-17-18 | 11. Michael Duderstadt 52.19 3-27-15
8.Zach Apple 1:33.36 3-24-17 | 11. Josh Dannhauser 15:00.61 2-23-19 | 12.Michael Duderstadt 5227 3-25-16
9. Hugo Morris 1:33.39* 2-17-15 | 12 Kevin Clements 15:0112  3-30-02 | 13.MichaelSilva 5241 3-27-09
10. Zach Apple 1:33.44 3-24-17 | 13, Aryan Makhija 15:03.82 2-23-19 | 14.Michael Duderstadt 52.43 2-20-16
112 %’L';é';”osrrzit:'cma” 1‘;325 2‘22?8‘212 14. Kevin Clements 15:0437  2-24-01 | 15.Jacob Molacek 5245  2-20-15
’ . P 15. Anthony Fleming 15:04.38 2-18-06 16. Michael Duderstadt 52.46 2-16-17
13- Hugo Morris 13371 3725716 1 16 Will Dove 150510  2-21-09 | 17.Michael Duderstadt 5249  3-25-16
1‘51 Ezgg)l/v](iarlr?ses 112322 332:?&1 17. Kevin Clements 15:05.23 2-23-02 T18. Tommy Brewer 52.51 2-22-19
16. Rowdy Gaines 1:33.91 3-27-81 18. Kevin Clements 15:06.55 3-24-01 T18. Adam Klein 52.51 3-27-10
17. Joe Patching 1:34.06* 3-22-17 19. Anthony Fleming 15:06.58 3-25-06 T20. Michael Duderstadt 52.54 2-20-15
18. James Disney-May 1:34.12* 3-28-14 20. Grant Schenk 15:07.50 2-21-15 T20. Michael Duderstadt 52.54 12-6-14
19. Hugo Morris 1:34.13* 2-23-16 21. Josh Dannhauser 15:07.88 3-24-18 T20. Michael Duderstadt 52.54 3-28-14
T20. Zane Grothe 1:34.14 2-19-13 22. Nate Knopf 15:09.49 2-28-04 T20. Adam Klein 52.54 3-27-10
T20. George Bovell 1:34.14* 3-28-03 23. James Galloway 15:10.00 2-24-01 24.Zach Warner 52.55 2-20-15
22. George Bovell 1:34.29 3-25-05 24. Will Dove 15:10.97 2-23-08 25. Tommy Brewer 52.58 2-24-18
23. Hugo Morris 1:34.31 2-19-16 25. Grant Schenk 15:11.33 2-20-16
24. Cesar Cielo 1:34.35 2-22-08
25. George Bovell 1:34.36 3-25-05
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Men’s All-Time Top 25 Performances Men’s Relay & Diving Records

200-Yard Breaststroke

1. Adam Klein

2. Michael Duderstadt
3. Michael Duderstadt

4. Dave Denniston

5. Michael Duderstadt

6. Adam Klein
7.Adam Klein

8. Dave Denniston
9. Adam Klein

10. Adam Klein

11. Hugo Gonzalez
12. Spencer Rowe
13. Tommy Brewer
14. Tommy Brewer
15. Tommy Brewer
16. Tommy Brewer
17. Tommy Brewer
18. Tommy Brewer

T19. Michael Duderstadt

T19. Dave Denniston

21. Michael Duderstadt

22.Spencer Rowe
23. Spencer Rowe

24.Michael Duderstadt

25.Spencer Rowe

1:52.96

1:53.13
1:53.22
1:53.48
1:53.50
1:53.34
1:53.44
1:53.48
1:563.55
1:53.84
1:53.98
1:54.02
1:54.06
1:54.27
1:54.73
1:54.85
1:54.88
1:54.96
1:55.06
1:55.06
1:54.68

1:55.11

1:55.13
1:55.16
1:565.25

100-Yard Butterfly

1. Tyler McGill

2. Tyler McGill
3.Logan Madson

4. Matt Targett

5. Liam McCloskey
6. Santiago Grassi
7.Logan Madson

8. Santiago Grassi

9. Liam McCloskey
10. Alexei Puninski
11. Santiago Grassi
T12. Santiago Grassi
T12. Alexei Puninski
14. Jordan Anderson
T15. Luis Martinez
T15. Arthur Mendes
17. Santiago Grassi
T18. Santiago Grassi
T18. Liam McCloskey
T18. Liam McCloskey
21. Santiago Grassi
22. Alexei Puninski
23. Liam McCloskey
T24. Jakob Andkjaer
T24. Tyler McGill
T24. Matt Targett

44.63
44.67
44.99
45.02
451
45.32
45.33
4535
45.38
45.51
45,52
45.60
45.60
45.70
4572
4572
4573
4575
45.75
45.75
45.77
4578
45.80
45.87
45.87
45.87

200-Yard Butterfly

1. Hugo Morris
2.Logan Madson
3. Tyler McGill

4. Hugo Morris
5.Logan Madson
6. Logan Madson
7. Arthur Mendes
8. Hugo Morris

T9. Foster Ballard
T9. Hugo Morris

11. Logan Madson
12. Hugo Morris

13. Tyler McGill

14. Hugo Morris

15. Arthur Mendes
16. Robert Looney
17. Foster Ballard
18. Arthur Mendes
19. Jeff Somensatto
20. Santiago Grassi
21. Foster Ballard
22. Foster Ballard
T23. Arthur Mendes
T23. Robert Looney
25. Santiago Grassi

@AuburnSwimDive

1:40.59
1:41.31
1:41.49
1:41.64
1:41.70
1:41.81
1:42.02
1:42.06
1421
1421
1:42.15
1:42.25
1:42.44
1:42.46
1:42.58
14275
1:42.76
1:42.79
1:42.80
1:42.85
1:42.91
1:42.96
1:43.01
1:43.01
1:43.05

3-28-09
3-25-17
2-18-17
-24-01
0-16
8-10

200-Yard Individual Medley

1.Hugo Gonzalez
2.Hugo Gonzalez
3.Hugo Gonzalez
4. Hugo Gonzalez
5. Joe Patching

6. Joe Patching
T7. Joe Patching
T7. Joe Patching
9. George Bovell
10. Hugo Gonzalez
11. Joe Patching
12. Joe Patching
13. Joe Patching
14. Joe Patching
15. Kyle Owens

16. Joe Patching
17. Tyler McGill

18. Hugo Gonzalez
T19. Jacob Molacek
T19. Kyle Owens
21. George Bovell
22. Tyler McGill
23. Tyler McGill
24. Joe Patching
25.Logan Madson

400-Yard Individual Medley

1.Hugo Gonzalez
2.Hugo Gonzalez
3.Hugo Gonzalez
4. Joe Patching

5. Joe Patching

6. Eric Shanteau

7. Joe Patching

8. Joe Patching

9. Joe Patching

10. Kevin Clements
11. Kevin Clements
12. Joe Patching
13. Kevin Clements
T14. Joe Patching
T14. Eric Shanteau
16. Kevin Clements
T17. Eric Shanteau
T17. Kevin Clements
19. Hugo Gonzalez
20. Eric Shanteau
21. Joe Patching
22. Eric Shanteau
23. Joe Patching
24.Sam Stewart
25. Joe Patching

1:40.67
1:41.69
1:42.02
1:.42.21
1:.42.21
1:42.54
1:42.63
1:42.63
1:42.66
1:42.78
1:42.99
1:43.05
1:43.16
1:43.22
1:43.30
1:43.32
1:43.39
1:43.67
1:43.71
1:43.71
1:43.73
1:43.79
1:43.92
1:43.94
1:44.06

3:35.76
3:39.28
3:40.31

3:41.19

3:41.79
3:42.44
3:42.60

314271
3:4275
3:42.90
3:43.19
3:43.34
3:43.45
3:43.97
3:43.97
3:44.26
3:44.27
3:44.27
3:44.29
3:44.68
3:44.79
3:44.88
3:45.12
3:45.33
3:45.36

200 Freestyle Relay

1:14.08

Jakob Andkjaer, Gideon Louw, Kohlton Norys, Matt

Targett

400 Freestyle Relay

March 19,2009

2:46.03

Jakob Andkjaer, Gideon Louw, Kohlton Norys, Matt

Targett

800 Freestyle Relay

February 21,2009

6:14.99

Joe Patching, Kyle Darmody, Hugo Morris, Zach Apple

200 Medley Relay

March 22, 2017

1:22.36

Jared White, Michael Silva, Matt Targett, Gideon Louw

400 Medley Relay

March 19,2009

3:01.39

Pascal Wollach, Adam Klein, Tyler McGill, Matt Targett

March 19,2009

1-Meter diving (11)
Jose Rocha

1-Meter diving (6)
Kelly Marx

3-Meter diving (11)
Steven Segerlin

3-Meter diving (6)
Kelly Marx

Platform diving (6)
Dan Mazzaferro

Platform diving (10)
Caesar Garcia

Platform diving (13)
Koffi Kla

549.20
April 2,1987

400.90

February 18,2010
618.30

March 26,2005
454.85

February 21,2009
487.90

February 21,2009

672.50
February 22,2003

682.60
February 19,1994




Men’s SEC Titles by Athlete

Name =~ = No.  Event(s)
Jakob Andkjaer 4 200 FR (2009)

400 FR (2009, 2006)
200 MR (2009)

Name =~ = No.  Event(s)
Chip Crush 3 100 back (1997)

400 FR (1997)
200 MR (1998)

JordanAnderson 1 200MR(2010) Kyle Darmody 5 100 back (2014)
Mike Andrews 3 100 back (1995) 200 FR (2014)
200 back (1996,1995) 400 FR (2016,2014)
Romain Barnier 5 200 free (1999,1998) 400 MR (2014)
400 FR (1999) Dave Denniston 7 100 breast (1999)
800 FR (1999,1998) 200 breast (2001, 2000, 1999)
Mike Bartz 7 100 fly (1998) 200 MR (1999)
400 FR (1998) 400 MR (2001,1999)
200 MR (1999,1998) James Disney-May 7 200 FR (2014, 2013)
400 MR (1999,1998,19297) 400 FR (2014, 2012)
Andy Bauer 3 100 breast (1985) 800 FR (2012)
200 breast (1985,1983) 200 MR (2013)
John Black 3 50 free (1984,1983) 400 MR (2012)
100 free (1284)
Will Dove 1 800 FR (2009)
Fred Bousquet 15 50 free (2005, 2004, 2003) Mike Drews 3 200 breast (1974)
100 free (2005, 2004) 2001M (1974)
100 fly (2004, 2003) 400 IM (1974)
200 FR (2005,2004, 2003) Michael Duderstadt 5 100 breast (2016, 2017)
400 FR (2004, 2003) 200 breast (2016)
200 MR (2004, 2003) 400 FR (2016)
400 MR (2003) 400 MR (2014)
George Bovell 7 200 free (2004) SteveFarmer 1 100back(1988)
2001M (2004, 2003) AlexFedoroy 1 100back(1993)
200 FR (2006, 2005, 2004) Stuart Ferguson 5 100 breast (2011)
400 FR (2004) 200 MR (2013,2012)
Rod Bowman 4 100 fly (1988) 400 MR (2013, 2012)
200 fly (1988,1987,1986) Bill Forrester 3 200 free (1977)
Nate Boyle 2 800 FR (2000,19929) 200 fly (1978,1977)
Paul Breitfeller 1 1-meter (1977) Chris Fox 2 200 FR (2010)
Adam Brown 7 50 free (2011) 400 FR (2010)
100 free (2011) Rowdy Gaines 6 50 free (1981)
200 FR (2011,2010) 100 free (1981)
400 FR (2011,2010) 200 free (1281,19280,1979,1978)
400 MR (2010) Mark Gangloff 4 100 breast (2004)
Allen Browning 1. 800FR(2012) 200 breast (2004)
Matt Busbee 6 50 free (1998, 1997) 200 MR (2004)
200 FR (2000, 1999,1998) 400 MR (2004)
400 FR (2000)
Greg Busse 6 100 free (2001) Derek Gibb 7 200 FR (2004, 2003)
200 FR (2000) 400 FR (2004, 2003)
400 FR (2000) 200 MR (2004, 2003)
800 FR (2000, 1998) 400 MR (2004)
400 MR (2001) Scott Goodrich 7 100 back (2009)
Kurt Cady 1 400 FR (2006) 200 FR (2008,2006)
Pat Calhoun 6 100 breast (2003, 2002, 2000) 400 FR (2008)
200 MR (2003) 200 MR (2008, 2007)
400 MR (2003,2002) 400 MR (2007)
Marcelo Chierighini 14 50 free (2013) Zane Grothe 2 1,650 free (2013)
100 free (2014, 2013, 2012 800 FR (2012)
200 FR (2014, 2013, 201 Andy Haidinyak 4 100 fly (2001)

)
)
400 FR (2014, 2012)
200 MR (2013, 2012)
400 MR (2014, 2013, 2012)
50 free (2000, 1999)

200 FR (2000, 1999,1998)
400 FR (2000)

200 MR (1999)

50 free (2008, 2007, 2006)
100 free (2008, 2007, 2006
200 FR (2008, 2007, 2006
400 FR (2008, 2007, 2006
200 MR (2008, 2006

Aaron Ciarla 7

Cesar Cielo 17

NI

Kevin Clements 5 500 free (2002, 2001)
1650 free (1999)
400 IM (2002)

800 FR (2000)

- 4A00MR(2003,2002,2001)
Kirk Hampleman 1. 400MR(2002)

100 fly (1997, 1996, 1994)
400 MR (1997)

John Hargis 4

Randy Hartley 1 200 fly (1995)
Brett Hawke 7 200 FR (1999,1998)
400 FR (1999,1998)

200 MR (1999,1998)

400 MR (1998)

Peter Holoda 1 400 ER (2016)
Malcom Hosford 2 200 free (2000)
800 FR (2000)

Bryce Hunt 4 200 back (2004, 2003)

400 MR (2004, 2003)
. . 200 99

AuburnTigers.com



Men’s SEC Titles by Athlete

Name =~ == No.  Event(s)
Adam Jerger 3 200 MR (1998)
400 MR (1998,1997)
50 free (1986)

100 free (1286)

Per Johansson 2

BJJones 1 500free(2005)
Jon Karr 1 400 MR (2001)

Name =~ = No.  Event(s)
Alexei Puninski 12 100 fly (2008, 2007

200 FR (2008,2007,2006
400 FR (2008
200 MR (2008, 2007,2006

NI

Oswaldo Quevedo 5 200 FR (2000)

Matt Kidd 2 200 FR (2003) 400 FR (2000, 1999,1998)
400 FR (2003) 400 MR (1999)

Adam Klein 3 100 breast (2010) TyRichardson 1 200breast (1992)
400 MR (2010, 2009) Jose Rocha 5 1-meter (1989, 1987,1986)

Jeremy Knowles 2 200 fly (2004) 3-meter (1989, 1288)
400 MR (2004) John Santeiu 2 1-Meter (2014)

Karl Krug 5 200 FR (2012, 2011, 2010) Platform (2013)
400 FR (2011) Steve Scheren 2 200 FR (2008)

200 MR (2012) 400 FR (2008)

Don L angenmayr 00 fly (1975) Name No Event(s)
TJleon 3  200FR(2014,2013,2012) Steven Segerlin 4 1-meter (2007)
Gideon Louw 8 50 free (2010) 3-meter (2007)
100 free (2010) Platform (2007, 2005)

200 FR (2010, 2009) Nick Shackell 3 400 FR (1997)

400 FR (2010, 2009) 800 FR (1997)

800 FR (2009) 400 MR (1997)

200 MR(2010) Michael Silva 5 100 breast (2008)

Bryan Lundquist 4 200 FR (2007,2005) 200 MR (2010, 2009, 2008)
400 FR (2007,2006) 400 MR (2008)

ogan Madson 400 MR (2009) Steve Smith 1 100 fly (1281)

Chri ) > 500 ER (2012 20
DavidMaras 1. 200MR(2007)

JeffSomensatto 3~ 200fly(2001,1999,1998)
Scott Spann 6 100 breast (1978,1977)

200 breast (1978,1977)

Kelly Marx 3 1-meter (2010, 2009) 200 1M (1978,1977)
Platform (2010) Matt Targett 10 50 free (2009)

Dan Mazzaferro 5 3-meter (2011, 2009) 100 free (2009)
Platform (2011, 2009, 2008) 100 fly (2009)

Dave McCagg 2 50 free (1980) 200 FR (2009, 2007)
200 back (1280) 400 FR (2009, 2007)

JamesMcCreary 1.~ 800FR(1997) 200 MR (2009, 2007)
Tyler McGill 2 800 FR (2009) 400 MR (2009)
400 MR (2010) Scott Tucker 4 200 free (1997)

FraserMcKean 1 Platform (2015) 200 IM (1997)
Arthur Mendes 4 400 FR (2016, 2014) 400 FR (1997)
400 MR (2014, 2013) 800 FR (1997)

Drew Modrov 3 200 FR (2012) Name No Event(s)
400 FR (2012, 2011) Mike Upham 1 200 IM (19281)

Lionel Moreau 2 200 IM (1998) Doug Van Wie 5 100 back (2006, 2005)
800 FR (1998) 200 back (2006)

200 MR (2006)

lian Mull 1 4001M (1295) 400 MR (2006)
Brock Newman 14 100 free (1999, 1998, 1997) JaredWhite 1 200MR(2010,2009)
100 fly (1999) James Wike 3 400 FR (2007)

200 FR (1999, 1998) 200 MR (2006)

400 FR (1999,1998,1997) 400 MR (2006)

800 FR (1999,1998,1997) Ryan Wochomurka 8 200 FR (2005,2004,2003)

400 MR (19992,1998) 400 FR (2004, 2003)

Kohlton Norys 5 200 FR (2009) 200 MR (2004, 2003)

400 FR (2011,2010, 2009)

400 MR (2008)

SeanQOsborpe 1 400MR(2007)
Kyle Owens 1 100 back (2013, 2012)
200 back (2013, 2012)
200 FR (2013)

)

)

400 FR (2012

800 FR (2012
200 MR (2013, 2012)
400 MR (2013, 2012)

Joe Patching 2 200 back (2016)
200 M (2016)
John Pearce 1 800 FR (1999)

@AuburnSwimDive

400 MR (2002)
800 FR (2009)
100 back (2010, 2009)
400 MR (2010, 2009)
SkipperWood 1 3-meter(1983)
SteveWood 1+ 200free(1982)

Pascal Wollach 5




Men’s SEC Titles by Event

Event =~ = No. = Athletes

Event =~ = No. = Athletes

50 freestyle 19 Marcelo Chierighini (2013) 100 butterfly 14 Matt Targett (2009)
Adam Brown (2011) Alexei Puninski (2007,2008)
Gideon Louw (2010) Fred Bousquet (2004, 2003)
Matt Targett (2009) Andy Haidinyak (2002)
Cesar Cielo (2006, 2007,2008) Brock Newman (1999)
Fred Bousquet (2005, 2004, 2003) Mike Bartz (1998)
Aaron Ciarla (2000, 1999) John Hargis (1997,1996,1994)
Matt Busbee (1998, 1997) Rod Bowman (1988)
Per Johansson (1986) Steve Smith (1981)
John Black (1984, 1983) Don | angenmayr (1975)
Rowdy Gaines (1981) 200 butterfly " Hugo Morris (2016)
Dave McCagg (1980) Jeremy Knowles (2004)
100 freestyle 18 Marcelo Chierighini (2012, 2013, 2014) Jeff Somensatto (2001, 1999, 1998)
Adam Brown (2011) Randy Hartley (1995)
Gideon Louw (2010) Rod Bowman (1988, 1987, 1986)
Matt Targett (2009) Bill Farrester (1978_1977)
Cesar Cielo (2006, 2007,2008) 2001M 10 Joe Patching (2016)
Fred Bousquet (2005, 2004) George Bovell (2004, 2003)
Greg Busse (2001) Lionel Moreau (1998)
Brock Newman (1999, 1998, 1997) Scott Tucker (1997)
Per Johansson (1986) Kurt Jachimowski (1996)
John Black (1984) Mike Upham (1981)
Rowdy Gaines (1981) Scott Spann (1978, 1977)
200 freestyle 1 George Bovell (2004) Mike Drews (1974)
Malcom Hosford (2000) 400 M 4 Kevin Clements (2002)
Romain Barnier (1999,1998) lian Mull (1995)
Scott Tucker (1997) Mike Upham (1980)
Steve Wood (1982) Mike Drews (1974)
Rowdy Gaines (1981,1980, 1979,1978) 1-meter 8 John Santeiu (2014)
Bill Farrester (1977) Kelly Marx (2008, 2010)
500 freestyle 3 BJ Jones (2004) Steven Segerlin (2007)
Kevin Clements (2002 _2001) Jose Rocha (1989, 1987, 1986)
1650 freestyle 2 Zane Grothe (2013) Paul Breitfeller (1977)
Kevin Clements (1999) 3-meter 6 Dan Mazzaferro (2009, 2011)
100 backstroke 14 Kyle Darmody (2014) Steven Segerlin (2007)
Kyle Owens (2012, 2013) Jose Rocha (1989, 1988)
Pascal Wollach (2009, 2010) Skipper Woaod (1983)
Scott Goodrich (2007) Platform " Fraser McKean (2015)
Doug Van Wie (2006, 2005) John Santeiu (2013)
Chip Crush (1997) Kelly Marx (2010)
Mike Andrews (1995) Dan Mazzaferro (2008, 2009, 2011)
Alex Federov (1993) Steven Segerlin (2005, 2007)
Steve Farmer (1987,1988) Caesar Garcia (2004, 2003)
David Marsh (1980) Matt Bricker (2002)
200 backstroke 12 Joe Patching (2016) WERTY
Kyle Owens (2012, 2013) \ \ -
Doug Van Wie (2006)
Bryce Hunt (2004, 2003)
Mike Andrews (1996, 1995)
Rich Hughey (1985, 1982)
Dave McCagg (1980)
Ralph Wright (1948)
100 breaststroke 14 Michael Duderstadt (2016, 2017

)
Stuart Ferguson (2011)

Adam Klein (2010)

Michael Silva (2008)

Mark Gangloff (2004)

Pat Calhoun (2003,2002,2000)
Dave Denniston (1999)

Andy Bauer (1985)
Scott Spann (1978, 1977)
Doug Donovan (1975)

200 breaststroke

n

Michael Duderstadt (2016)

Mark Gangloff (2004)

Dave Denniston (2001, 2000, 1999)
Ty Richardson (1992)

Andy Bauer (1985,1983)

Scott Spann (1978, 1977)

Mike Drews (1974)

Dave McCagg was the 1980 SEC Champion in the 50 free,

an event Auburn has won 19 times

AuburnTigers.com



Men’s SEC Titles by Event

Event = = No. === .00 Athletes
200 Freestyle Relay 17 Chierighini, Disney-May, Leon, Darmody (2014)
Chierighini, Disney-May, Leon, Owens (2013)

Modrov, Krug, Manning, Leon (2012)

Brown, Chierighini, Manning, Krug (2011)

Brown, Krug, Fox, Louw (2010)

Andkjaer, Targett, Norys, Louw (2009)

Cielo, Puninski, Goodrich, Scheren (2008)

Cielo, Puninski, Lundquist, Targett (2007)

Puninski, Cielo Goodrich, Bovell (2006)

Bovell, Wochomurka, Lundquist, Bousquet (2005)

Bovell, Wochomurka, Gibb, Bousquet (2004)

Wochomurka, Gibb, Kidd, Bousquet (2003)

Ciarla, Busbee, Busse, Quevedo (2000)
Busbee, Newman, Ciarla, Hawke (1999, 1998)
(1994)

(1293)

Mendes, Darmody, Duderstadt, Holoda (2016
Chierighini, Disney-May, Mendes, Darmody (2014
Chierighini, Mendes, Disney-May, Owens (2013
Modrov, Disney-May, Owens, Chierighini (2012

400 Freestyle Relay 21

)
)
)
)
Brown, Krug, Modrov, Norys (2011)

Brown, Fox, Norys, Louw (2010)

Andkjaer, Louw, Norys, Targett (2009)
Cielo, Goodrich, Scheren, Puninski (2008)
Lundquist, Targett, Wike, Cielo (2007)
Cielo, Lundquist, Cady, Andkjaer (2006)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

o~~~

Bovell, Wochomurka, Gibb, Bousquet (2004
Bousquet, Gibb, Kidd, Wochomurka (2003
Busbee, Busse, Quevedo, Ciarla (2000
Barnier, Hawke, Quevedo, Newman (1999
Bartz, Quevedo, Hawke, Newman (1998
Crush, Newman, Tucker, Shackell (1997
(1995

(1994

(1981

(1280)

Owens, Disney-May, Browning, Grothe (2012)
Louw, Wollach, Dove, McGill (2009)

Boyle, Hosford, Clements, Busse (2000)
Boyle, Newman, Pearce, Barnier (1999)
Newman, Busse, Moreau, Barnier (1998)
Tucker, Shackell, McCreary, Newman (1997)
)
)
)
)
)
)

800 Freestyle Relay 12

(1993
(1981
(1980
(1979
(1978
(1977

@AuburnSwimDive

Event = =~ No. === =000 Athletes
200 Medley Relay 11 Owens, Ferguson, Chierighini, Disney-May (2013)
Owens, Ferguson, Chierighini, Krug (2012)
White, Silva, Anderson, Louw (2010)

White, Silva, Targett, Andkjaer (2009)
Goodrich, Silva, Puninski, Cielo (2008)
Goodrich, Maras, Puninski, Targett (2007)

Van Wie, Wike, Puninski, Cielo (2006)
Wochomurka, Gangloff, Bousquet, Gibb (2004)
Gibb, Calhoun, Bousquet, Wochomurka (2003)
Bartz, Denniston, Hawke, Ciarla (1999)
Bartz_lerger Crush Hawke (1998)

400 Medley Relay 21 Darmody, Duderstadt, Mendes, Chierighini (2014)
Owens, Ferguson, Mendes, Chierighini (2013)

Owens, Ferguson, Chierighini, Disney-May (2012)
Wollach, Klein, McGill, Brown (2010)

Wollach, Klein, Madson, Targett (2009)

Norys, Silva, Puninski, Cielo (2008)

Goodrich, Osborne, Puninski, Cielo (2007)

Van Wie, Wike, Puninski, Cielo (2006)

Hunt, Gangloff, Knowles, Gibb (2004)

Hunt, Calhoun, Haidinyak, Bousquet (2003)
Hampleman, Calhoun, Haidinyak, Wochomurka (2002)
)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Karr, Denniston, Haidinyak, Busse (2001
Bartz, Quevedo, Denniston, Newman (1999

Steve Scheren, Scott Goodrich, Cesar Cielo and Alexei Puninski won the 200- and
400- free relays at the 2008 SECChampionships. Auburn has won a total of 82
SEC relay titles.




Men’s SEC Titles by Year

2017 - Knoxville, Tenn. 1Title
100 Breaststroke........cocovvvovnrunnee Michael Duderstadt ..o, 51.50
2016 - Columbia, Mo. 6 Titles
2001M Joe Patching 1:42.21
200 Butterfly Hugo Morris 1:40.59
100 Breaststroke... ....Michael Duderstadt ... 51.94
200 Backstroke Joe Patching 1:40.14
200 Breaststroke........coccoevvverunnee Michael Duderstadt........cccoovvverivninnnn. 1:53.50
400 Freestyle Relay 2:48.64

(Mendes, Darmody, Duderstadt, Holoda)

2015 - Auburn, Ala. 1Title
Platform Diving......cooeeeeoneeeennereenn. Fraser McKean ......comecnnecennn. 451.95 pts
2014 - Athens, Ga. 6 Titles
TM DIVING oo John SanteiU....cecneceireri 426.05 pts.
200 Freestyle Relay 1:15.98

(Chierighini, Disney-May, Leon, Darmody)
100 Backstroke......oomceennecens Kyle Darmody 45.66
400 Medley Relay 3:05.38

(Darmody, Duderstadt, Mendes,

Chierighini)
100 Freestyle. .. Marcelo Chierighini. ... 41.90
400 Freestyle Relay

(Chierighini, Disney-May, Mendes, Darmody)

2013 - College Station, Texas 9 Titles
200 Medley Relay 1:24.11
(Owens, Ferguson, Chierighini, Disney-May)

50 Freestyle...crneeeenn. Marcelo Chierighini.....ccooenceonecnnenens 18.88
200 Freestyle Relay 1:16.23
(Chierighini, Disney-May, Leon, Owens)

100 Backstroke......comcevnnecens Kyle Owens 45.60
400 Medley Relay 3:05.92

(Owens, Ferguson, Mendes, Chierighini)

1,650 Freestyle Zane Grothe 14:41.45
100 Freestyle Marcelo Chierighini. ... 41.60
200 Backstroke Kyle Owens 1:39.69
Platform Diving John SanteiU...crnecieri 426.05 pts.
2012 - Knoxville, Tenn. 8 Titles
100 Freestyle Marcelo Chierighini. ... 42.45
100 Backstroke Kyle Owens 46.09
200 Backstroke.......cceveverivnrinnns Kyle Owens 1:41.67
200 Freestyle Relay 1:16.38
(Modrov, Krug, Manning, Leon)

400 Freestyle Relay 2:51.66
(Modrov, Disney-May, Owens, Chierighini)

800 Freestyle Relay 6:20.63
(Owens, Disney-May, Browning, Grothe)

200 Medley Relay 1:24.38
(Owens, Ferguson, Chierighini, Krug)

400 Medley Relay 3:08.36

(Owens, Ferguson, Chierighini, Disney-May)

2011 - Gainesville, Fla
50 Freestyle
100 Freestyle
100 Breaststroke
3-meter Diving..
Platform Diving
200 Freestyle Relay

7 Titles
19.05

Adam Brown
Adam Brown
Stuart Ferguson
....Dan Mazzaferro

(Brown, Chierighini, Manning, Krug)
2:49.95
(Brown, Krug, Modrov, Norys)

400 Freestyle Relay

2010 - Athens, Ga. 10 Titles
50 Freestyle Gideon Louw 19.03
100 Freestyle ....Gideon Louw 4236
100 Backstroke Pascal Wollach 45.69
100 Breaststroke........cocovmvvevnrunnee Adam Klein 52.78

1-meter DiViNg ... Kelly Marx 400.90
Platform Diving......cooeeeeoneeeenneceenn. Kelly Marx 446.60
200 Freestyle Relay 1:16.16
(Brown, Krug, Fox, Louw)

400 Freestyle Relay 2:49.63
(Brown, Fox, Norys, Louw)

200 Medley Relay 1:24.41
(White, Silva, Anderson, Louw)

400 Medley Relay 3:07.01

(Wollach, Klein, McGill, Brown)

2009 - Auburn, Ala 11 Titles
50 Freestyle...ncennerennn. Matt Targett 18.52
100 Freestyle. .. Matt Targett 41.55
100 Backstroke...........cccouucvvuecnnncns Pascal Wollach 46.04
100 Butterfly ..Matt Targett 45.02
3-meter DiViNg....coccneceneceinnecens Dan Mazzaferro.....ecnnerennn. 420.90
Platform Diving......cooeeeeoneceeneceenn. Dan Mazzaferro..... e 487.90
200 Freestyle Relay 1:15.47
(Andkjaer, Targett, Norys, Louw)

400 Freestyle Relay 2:46.03
(Andkjaer, Louw, Norys, Targett)

800 Freestyle Relay 6:18.15
(Louw, Wollach, Dove, McGill

200 Medley Relay 1:23.69
(White, Silva, Targett, Andkjaer)

400 Medley Relay 3:04.58

(Wollach, Klein, Madson, Targett)

2008 - Tuscaloosa, Ala. 10 Titles
50 Freestyle Cesar Cielo 18.91
100 Freestyle. .. Cesar Cielo 41.78
100 Breaststroke......cccomvevnncees Michael Silva 53.60
100 Butterfly ...Alexei Puninski 45.60
1-meter DiViNg.....cooecnecenneceinnenens Kelly Marx 352.20
Platform Dan Mazzaferro.....ernnereenn. 444.65
200 Freestyle Relay 116.92
(Cielo, Puninski, Goodrich, Scheren)

400 Freestyle Relay 2:50.49
(Cielo, Goodrich, Scheren, Puninski)

200 Medley relay 1:24.81
(Goodrich, Silva, Puninski, Cielo)

400 Medley Relay 3:08.57

(Norys, Silva, Puninski, Cielo)

2007 - Lexington, Ky. 11 Titles

50 Freestyle ... Cesar Cielo 19.03

100 Freestyle. .. Cesar Cielo 41.85

100 Backstroke.. ...Scott Goodrich 4743

100 Butterfly ..o Alexei Puninski 46.88
1-meter DiViNg.....coevnecenneceinnenens Steven Segerlin
3-meter DiViNg....coccnecenecernnecens Steven Segerlin
Platform Steven Segerlin

200 Freestyle Relay 1:16.52

(Cielo, Puninski, Lundquist, Targett)

400 Freestyle Relay 2:51.31

(Lundquist, Targett, Wike, Cielo)

200 Medley Relay 1:24.63

(Goodrich, Maras, Puninski, Targett)

400 Medley Relay 3:10.50

(Goodrich, Osborne, Puninski, Cielo)

2006 - Knoxville, Tenn 8 Titles
50 Freestyle ... Cesar Cielo 19.49
100 Freestyle .. Cesar Cielo 43.00
100 Backstroke......eeennecees Doug Van Wie 4715
200 Backstroke......cconeeennecens Doug Van Wie 1:42.83
200 Freestyle Relay 1:18.17

(Puninski, Cielo, Goodrich, Bovell)
400 Freestyle Relay 2:52.41

(Cielo, Lundquist, Cady, Andkjaer)
200 Medley Relay 1:26.33

AuburnTigers.com



Men’s SEC Titles by Year

(Van Wie, Wike, Puninski, Cielo)
3:09.03
(Van Wie, Wike, Puninski, Cielo)

400 Medley Relay

(Ciarla, Busbee, Busse, Quevedo)

400 Free Relay 2:53.45
(Busbee, Busse, Quevedo, Ciarla)
800 Free Relay 6:27.32

2005 - Gainesville, Fla. 5 Titles (Boyle, Hosford, Clements, Busse)
50 Freestyle Fred Bousquet 19.57
100 Freestyle ....Fred Bousquet 42.81 | 1999 - Lexington, Ky. 13 Titles
100 Backstroke Doug Van Wie 46.71 | 50 Freestyle... s Aaron Ciarla 19.39
Platform Steven Segerlin ... 582.95 | 100 Freestyle...oronecinnecens Brock Newman 43.35
200 Free Relay 116.95 | 200 Freestyle ..Romain Barnier ... 1:35.91
(Bovell, Wochomurka, Lundquist, Bousquet) | 1650 Freestyle ... Kevin Clements 15:18.55
100 Breaststroke........cocevuccnnces Dave Denniston 53.61
2004 - Athens, Ga. 15 Titles 200 Breaststroke.. ..Dave Denniston .......ceeeceeceeceenennn. 1:57.52
50 Freestyle...crneeennn. Fred Bousquet 19.48 | 100 Butterfly..comvvrccrnecrirccenne Brock Newman 46.87
100 Freestyle Fred Bousquet 4253 | 200 Butterfly .o Jeff Somensatto......reinecinncnens 1:45.01
200 Freestyle.... ...George Bovell 1:34.54 | 200 Free Relay 1:17.25
500 Freestyle BJ Jones 4:17.35 (Busbee, Newman, Ciarla, Hawke)
200 Backstroke Bryce Hunt 1:41.48 | 400 Free Relay 2:54.29
100 Breaststroke... ....Mark Gangloff 53.21 (Barnier, Hawke, Quevedo, Newman)
200 Breaststroke Mark Gangloff 1:56.10 | 800 Free Relay 6:28.89
100 Butterfly Fred Bousquet 47.06 (Boyle, Newman, Pearce, Barnier)
200 Butterfly Jeremy KNowles........cconnreonerennecens 1:43.50 | 200 Medley Relay 1:26.60
2001M George Bovell 1:43.73 (Bartz, Denniston, Hawke, Ciarla)
Platform Caesar Garcia 593.15 | 400 Medley Relay 3:10.46
200 Freestyle Relay 1:16.09 (Bartz, Quevedo, Denniston, Newman)
(Bovell, Wochomurka, Gibb, Bousquet)
400 Freestyle Relay 2:51.24 | 1998 - Gainesville, Fla. 11 Titles
(Bovell, Wochomurka, Gibb, Bousquet) 50 Freestyle Matt Busbee 19.54
200 Medley Relay 1:25.40 | 100 Freestyle...onecinrernnecens Brock Newman 4312
(Wochomurka, Gangloff, Bousquet, Gibb) | 200 Freestyle.....cconvomrrnnerens Romain Barnier ... 1:36.48
400 Medley Relay 3:09.39 | 100 Butterfly... ..Mike Bartz 47.96
(Hunt, Gangloff, Knowles, Gibb) | 200 Butterfly......corrmeeinnccens Jeff Somensatto......nrinecinnccens 1:45.83
200 1M Lionel Moreau 1:46.93
2003 - Auburn, Ala. 10 Titles 200 Free Relay 11732
50 Freestyle...ocreeeenne Fred Bousquet 19.57 (Busbee, Newman, Ciarla, Hawke)
200 Backstroke Bryce Hunt 1:41.73 | 400 Free Relay 2:54.55
100 Breaststroke... ....Pat Calhoun 52.85 (Bartz, Quevedo, Hawke, Newman)
100 Butterfly Fred Bousquet 4670 | 800 Free Relay 6:28.40
2001M George Bovell 1:44.21 (Newman, Busse, Moreau, Barnier)
Platform Caesar Garcia 672.50 | 200 Medley Relay 1:26.69
200 Freestyle Relay 1:17.73 (Bartz, Jerger, Crush, Hawke)
(Wochomurka, Gibb, Kidd, Bousquet) | 400 Medley Relay 3:10.36
400 Freestyle Relay 2:51.96 (Bartz, Jerger, Newman, Hawke)
(Bousquet, Gibb, Kidd, Wochomurka)
200 Medley Relay 1:26.52 | 1997 - Athens, Ga. 9 Titles
(Gibb, Calhoun, Bousquet, Wochomurka) | 50 Freestyle Matt Busbee 19.70
400 Medley Relay 3:09.17 | 100 Freestyle...ceonnerinnecens Brock Newman 43.20
(Hunt, Calhoun, Haidinyak, Bousquet) | 200 Freestyle.......oominnecens Scott Tucker 1:36.18
100 Backstroke.. ...Chip Crush 47.65
2002 - Fayetteville, Ark 5 Titles | 100 Butterfly....ccomnneceinecinnees John Hargis 46.40
500 Freestyle Kevin Clements.......rnerinnecennees 41720 | 200IM Scott Tucker 1:44.97
100 Breaststroke Pat Calhoun 53.47 | 400 Free Relay 2:53.28
400 M Kevin Clements.......cccoeeeeeenceeneennns 3:44.26 (Crush, Newman, Tucker, Shackell)
Platform Matt Bricker 541.80 | 800 Free Relay 6:30.39
400 Medley Relay 3:09.99 (Tucker, Shackell, McCreary, Newman)
(Hampleman, Calhoun, Haidinyak, Wochomurka) | 400 Medley Relay 3:09.84

2001 - Tuscaloosa, Ala. 6 Titles
100 Freestyle .. Greg Busse 43.24
500 Freestyle Kevin Clements.........coovmroneceinneciinnees 4:19.27
200 Breaststroke.. ....Dave Denniston ... 1:565.52
100 Butterfly Andy Haidinyak 4713

200 Butterfly ..o, Jeff Somensatto......cinecinnenens 1:42.80
400 Medley Relay 3:09.70
(Karr, Denniston, Haidinyak, Busse)

2000 - Auburn, Ala. 7 Titles
50 Freestyle ... Aaron Ciarla 19.35
200 Freestyle Malcolm Hosford.......comneceneein 1:36.72
100 Breaststroke... ....Pat Calhoun 52.68
200 Breaststroke Dave Denniston ... 1:55.81
200 Free Relay 1:17.28
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(Bartz, Jerger, Hargis, Shackell)

1996 - Knoxville, Tenn. 3 Titles
200 Backstroke.......coevecverennrinnes Mike Andrews 1.44.91
100 Butterfly ..o, John Hargis 46.85
200IM Kurt JachimowskKi ... 1:46.04
1995 - Columbia, S.C. 5 Titles
100 Backstroke.......cocceveverennrinnns Mike Andrews 47.64
200 Backstroke......ccoeveverennrinnne Mike Andrews 1:.43.98
200 Butterfly ..o Randy Hartley 1:46.13
400 1M lian Mull 3:48.61
400 Free Relay 2:564.26
1994 - Auburn, Ala. 4 Titles
100 Butterfly ..o John Hargis 47.82




Men’s SEC Titles by Year

200 Free Relay 1:18.46
400 Free Relay 2:54.62
400 Medley Relay 3:13.62
1993 - Fayetteville, Ark. 3 Titles
100 Backstroke...........cccouucvvuvonnncns Alex Fedorov 47.93
200 Free Relay 1:19.07
800 Free Relay 6:30.67
1992 - Tuscaloosa, Ala. 1Title
200 Breaststroke.......ccomveunnecen. Ty Richardson 2:20.21
1989 - Gainesville, Fla. 2 Titles
1-meter DiViNg.....coevneceinceinnenens Jose Rocha 549.20
3-meter DiViNg....cooecneceneceinecens Jose Rocha 58745
1988 - Knoxville, Tenn. 4 Titles
100 Backstroke Steve Farmer 49.48
100 Butterfly ...Rod Bowman 48.20
200 Butterfly Rod Bowman 1:46.20
3-meter DiViNg....cooecneceneceinnecens Jose Rocha 614.20
1987 - Tuscaloosa, Ala. 2 Titles
200 Butterfly Rod Bowman 1:46.33
1-meter Diving3 Jose Rocha 537.25
1986 - Baton Rouge, La 5 Titles
50 Freestyle Per Johansson 20.13
100 Freestyle Per Johansson 43.87
200 Butterfly Rod Bowman 1:45.81
1-meter Diving Jose Rocha 518.24
400 Medley Relay 31714
1985 - Gainesville, Fla. 4 Titles
200 Backstroke.......cocconeeenneeens Rich Hughey 1:46.74
100 Breaststroke Andy Bauer 54.62
200 Breaststroke Andy Bauer 2:00.37
400 Medley Relay 3:16.88
1984 - Athens, Ga 2 Titles
50 Freestyle ...neceiinneeennn. John Black 19.84
100 Freestyle. .. John Black 43.81
1983 - Knoxville, Tenn. 4 Titles
50 Freestyle John Black 20.06
200 Breaststroke.. ...Andy Bauer 2:00.05
3-meter Diving Skipper Wood ... 506.55
400 Medley Relay 3:17.47
1982 - Tuscaloosa, Ala. 2 Titles
200 Freestyle Steve Wood 1:35.93
200 Backstroke Rich Hughey 1:48.22
1981 - Gainesville, Fla. 8 Titles
50 Freestyle Rowdy Gaines 19.97
100 Freestyle Rowdy Gaines 43.08
200 Freestyle Rowdy Gaines 1:33.80
100 Butterfly ....Steve Smith 48.58
200 Individual Medley... Mike Upham 1:48.95
200 Free Relay 2:54.85
800 Free Relay 6:26.49

(Wood, Morley, Upham, Gaines)
400 Medley Relay 3:17.84
1980 - Athens, Ga. 7 Titles
50 Freestyle David McCagg 20.40
200 Freestyle.... ....Rowdy Gaines 1:36.45
100 Backstroke David Marsh 49.90
200 Backstroke David McCagg. ... 1:49.33
400 Individual Medley... Mike Upham 3:56.81
400 Free Relay 2:57.54
400 Medley Relay 3:17.83

1979 - Knoxville, Tenn 2Title
200 Freestyle.....rnncernnecens Rowdy Gaines 1:36.45
800 Free Relay 6:34.35
1978 - Auburn, Ala 6 Titles
200 Freestyle.....cncernnecens Rowdy Gaines 1:37.62
100 Breaststroke.......ccccomvevnncees Scott Spann 56.36
200 Breaststroke.......cconvevnneeees Scott Spann 2:03.44
200 Butterfly ...Bill Forrester 1:48.68
200 Individual Medley................ Scott Spann 1:50.86
800 Free Relay 6:33.56
1977 - Athens, Ga. 7 Titles
200 Freestyle. ... Bill Forrester 1:37.431
100 Breaststroke... ..Scott Spann 55.765
200 Breaststroke.......cconveunnecees Scott Spann 2:03.00
200 Butterfly .o, Bill Forrester 1:46.25
200 Individual Medley ..Scott Spann 1:49.942
1-meter DiViNg ... Paul Breitfeller...... e 429.36
800 Free Relay 6:33.254

(McCagg, Hartman, Langenmayr, Forrester)
1975 - Knoxville, Tenn 2 Titles
100 Breaststroke.......ccccomvevnnecees Doug Donovan 58.65
100 Butterfly ..o, Don Langenmayer.......cnneceenn. 50.2
1974 - Athens, Ga. 3 Titles
200 Breaststroke........occcucenncn Mike Drews 2:08.8
200 Individual Medley................ Mike Drews 1:562.6
400 Individual Medley.............. Mike Drews 4:05.6
1968 - Knosville, Tenn. 1Title
200 Backstroke......ccconeevnnecens Ralph Wright 2:011
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